

## Sandwell Aquatics Centre

### Smethwick

27 June 2024 ~ 30 June 2024

### Detailed Results

7.0.7.3

#### Female Group A 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Chloe Strutt (2008) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1365791</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	6.0	7.5	7.0	6.0			20.5	32.80	32.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	7.0	8.5	7.5	6.5			22.0	39.60	72.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	6.0	8.0	8.5	7.0			22.0	41.80	114.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	5.5	7.5	7.0	5.5			19.0	39.90	154.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			18.0	37.80	191.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	37.20	229.10	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	4.0	4.5	3.0	4.5			12.0	26.40	255.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.5	5.5	3.5	4.5			13.5	36.45	291.95	
<b>2 Sophie Mae Hancox (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1366255</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	7.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	34.20	62.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	31.35	93.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	33.60	127.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	35.70	162.85	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	35.20	198.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	37.20	235.25	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	36.00	271.25	
<b>3 Maddie Elliott (2007) -- Plymouth Diving Club #1487008</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	7.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.5	36.75	36.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	65.55	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	30.60	96.15	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	27.90	124.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	157.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	196.65	
204B Back Double Somersault	3	2.3	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	32.20	228.85	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	35.10	263.95	
<b>4 Tilly Rollinson (2007) -- Dacorum Diving Club #1310137</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	31.50	57.90	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	28.80	86.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.0	26.60	113.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	29.40	142.70	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	38.50	181.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	37.20	218.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.5			15.5	41.85	260.25	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Female Group A 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>5 Eva O'Reilly (2007) -- Star Diving Club Guildford #1298081</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	25.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	5.5	6.5	7.5	5.0			18.5	33.30	58.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	31.35	90.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	124.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.0	28.00	152.90	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	34.80	187.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	36.45	224.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	256.55	
<b>6 Ruby Taylor-Ross (2008) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1371115</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.0			18.5	33.30	33.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	64.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	101.25	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	132.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			16.5	33.00	165.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	28.60	194.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0			11.0	26.40	220.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	34.65	255.25	
<b>7 Imogen Fitzsimmons (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1254922</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	28.80	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	35.00	63.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	29.70	93.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	32.30	125.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	27.30	153.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	4.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			16.5	39.60	192.70	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	33.60	226.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.0	4.0			10.5	28.35	254.65	
<b>8 Scarlett Hallam (2007) -- Dacorum Diving Club #1597535</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	36.75	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	31.50	68.25	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	29.40	97.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	128.05	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.0	20.90	148.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	42.00	190.95	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	40.60	231.55	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.5	3.0	2.5	3.0	2.5			8.0	22.40	253.95	
<b>9 Claire Kettler (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1358447</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			19.5	31.20	31.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	28.80	60.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.0	26.60	86.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	35.70	122.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			16.5	33.00	155.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	31.20	186.50	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	220.60	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	30.00	250.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Female Group A 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>10 Erin Healey (2008) -- Plymouth Diving Club #1481650</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	26.25	26.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	55.05	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	28.80	83.85	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	26.60	110.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	140.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	180.05	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.5	3.5	2.5	3.0	2.5			8.0	22.40	202.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	3.0			14.0	37.80	240.25	
<b>11 Rose McCabe (2008) -- Plymouth Diving Club #1351309</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	6.5			16.5	34.65	34.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	58.65	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	29.45	88.10	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	26.10	114.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	31.00	145.20	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	26.40	171.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	27.60	199.20	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	34.80	234.00	
<b>12 Anna Fischer (2006) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #1585081</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	34.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	62.65	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5			19.0	34.20	96.85	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.5	33.25	130.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	31.00	161.10	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	25.30	186.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	3.0	4.0	3.0	2.5	3.0			9.0	18.00	204.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	26.40	230.80	
<b>13 Delfina Thomas (2007) -- Tunbridge Wells Diving Club #1261338</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	66.35	
201A Back Dive	3	1.9	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	33.25	99.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	29.45	129.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	32.00	161.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	193.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	2.5	2.5	3.0	2.5	3.0			8.0	21.60	215.05	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	2.0	1.5	2.0	3.5	1.5			5.5	15.40	230.45	
<b>14 Skye Loukes (2008) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1426219</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.5			12.5	26.25	53.45	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.0	4.5			14.5	26.10	79.55	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	108.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	32.00	140.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	36.00	176.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	2.5	2.0	3.0	2.0	2.5			7.0	18.90	194.95	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	33.60	228.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Female Group A 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>15 Quinn Kettler (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1358448</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.0	25.20	52.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	80.90	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	23.10	104.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	31.00	135.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	4.5			16.5	31.35	166.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	31.50	197.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	28.35	226.20	
<b>16 Dimarni Washington-Scott (2008) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1378368</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	33.60	33.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	31.50	65.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.5	27.55	92.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	24.80	117.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	32.00	149.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	28.80	178.25	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	2.0	1.0	5.0	3.5	2.0			7.5	20.25	198.50	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	21.60	220.10	
<b>(17) Anna Duthie (2008) -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest) #90013437</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	5.5	7.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	40.95	40.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	64.95	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	21.60	86.55	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	30.40	116.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	27.30	144.25	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	2.5	2.5	3.0	3.0	2.0			8.0	17.60	161.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	34.80	196.65	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	2.5	2.5	2.0	2.5	3.0			7.5	20.25	216.90	
<b>17 Amy Robertson (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1421879</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	57.90	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	31.50	89.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	33.25	122.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	3.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	23.00	145.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	33.60	179.25	
404C Inward Double Somersault	3	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	31.20	210.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	210.45	
<b>18 Isabelle Geary (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1367080</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	23.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	26.10	49.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	22.80	72.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0			13.0	24.70	96.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	29.40	126.20	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.0	28.00	154.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	30.80	185.00	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.0	24.00	209.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Female Group A 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>19 Abbie Hindle (2006) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #1200537</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	25.20	25.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	27.30	52.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	25.65	78.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	24.00	102.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	23.10	125.25	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.0	4.0			10.5	23.10	148.35	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.3	3.5	5.0	3.5	3.0	5.0			12.0	27.60	175.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.0	2.5	3.0	4.0	3.0			9.0	21.60	197.55	
<b>20 Eilidh Cowe (2007) -- Sandwell Diving Club #1182424</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	21.00	21.00	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	25.50	46.50	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	29.70	76.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	25.65	101.85	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	128.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	151.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	22.80	174.05	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	3.5	2.5	3.0	3.0			9.5	20.90	194.95	
<b>(22) Sophia West (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #90012317</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	24.00	24.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	22.40	46.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	22.50	68.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	30.40	99.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			15.0	31.50	130.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	1.0	1.5	1.5	2.0	1.5			4.5	10.80	141.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	23.10	164.70	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	29.00	193.70	

## Female Group B 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Erin O'Neill (2010) -- Southend Diving #1506240</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0			13.5	22.95	22.95	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	47.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.5			18.0	36.00	83.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	35.20	118.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	45.60	164.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	42.00	206.55	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	48.75	255.30	
<b>2 Sadie Stratford (2009) -- Southend Diving #1436913</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	34.85	34.85	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	61.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	4.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	34.00	95.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	130.45	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	41.80	172.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5			13.0	28.60	200.85	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	40.95	241.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Female Group B 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(3) Isla-Grace Henderson (2010) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #90004586</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	5.0			20.0	32.00	32.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	62.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	93.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	4.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	129.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	3.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	28.60	158.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	39.00	197.10	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	7.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.5	42.90	240.00	
<b>3 Emily Anstis (2009) -- Southend Diving #1292159</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	4.5	6.0			16.5	24.75	24.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.0	30.80	55.55	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	24.00	79.55	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	33.00	112.55	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	37.20	149.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	43.20	192.95	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.5	42.55	235.50	
<b>(5) Annabel Bostock (2010) -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest) #90013431</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	29.25	29.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	32.30	61.55	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	85.55	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	30.60	116.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	150.25	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	42.90	193.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	39.00	232.15	
<b>4 Rain Downer (2009) -- Southend Diving #1474116</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	48.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.0			14.5	30.45	78.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	37.40	115.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	148.85	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	7.0	7.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			18.5	40.70	189.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	34.00	223.55	
<b>5 Lexi Davies (2009) -- Plymouth Diving Club #1430038</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	8.0	6.5	7.5	7.0			21.0	31.50	31.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	25.50	57.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	33.60	90.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	37.40	128.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	2.5	4.0	3.0	3.0	2.0			8.5	20.40	148.40	2
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	7.0			18.5	42.55	190.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	31.20	222.15	
<b>6 Myia Richards (2009) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1371479</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.0	27.20	27.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	24.80	52.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	7.0			17.0	28.90	80.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	2.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	116.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	152.10	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	2.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.0	21.00	173.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	45.60	218.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Female Group B 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(9) Jade Hendrie (2010) -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest) #90013805</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.0	28.50	28.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	59.95	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	7.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	33.15	93.10	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	2.5			9.5	18.05	111.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			14.5	31.90	143.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			19.0	38.00	181.05	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.5	5.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.0	30.80	211.85	
<b>7 Evie Royal (2009) -- Plymouth Diving Club #1734883</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.0	6.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	22.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	49.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	77.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	109.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	3.5	3.0			12.5	27.50	136.65	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.0	3.5			13.5	31.05	167.70	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	205.50	
<b>8 Lois Fell-Cowen (2009) -- Southend Diving #1411086</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.5	29.60	29.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.0	7.0			19.5	31.20	60.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	39.60	100.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			14.0	29.40	129.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	163.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	2.5	2.0	2.5	1.5			7.0	16.80	180.70	2
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.0	2.5			10.0	23.00	203.70	
<b>(12) Sophie Neculai (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #90015955</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	30.60	30.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	53.10	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	27.20	80.30	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	4.0	5.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	22.95	103.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	32.40	135.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	31.90	167.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			18.0	36.00	203.55	
<b>9 Samantha Barr (2010) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1483264</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	5.0			19.0	28.50	58.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	87.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	22.95	110.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	3.0	4.0			13.0	28.60	138.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	4.0			16.0	32.00	170.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.5	32.55	203.15	
<b>10 Elodie Biggam (2010) -- Dacorum Diving Club #1390424</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.0	23.80	23.80	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	51.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	3.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			14.5	24.65	75.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.0			14.0	30.80	106.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	37.00	143.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.5	3.5	3.0			12.0	26.40	169.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	3.5	5.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	31.20	201.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Female Group B 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>11 Eva Lang (2009) -- Plymouth Diving Club #1398324</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	3.5	4.5			14.5	23.20	23.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.5	28.05	51.25	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			12.0	20.40	71.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.0	3.0			13.0	31.20	102.85	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			15.5	32.55	135.40	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			13.5	31.05	166.45	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			15.0	34.50	200.95	
<b>12 Poppy Jones (2010) -- Plymouth Diving Club #1447073</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			15.5	23.25	23.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	7.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	52.15	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			15.0	25.50	77.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	4.0	3.5	2.5	3.0			9.5	19.00	96.65	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.5	30.45	127.10	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.5	36.30	163.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	37.40	200.80	
<b>13= Sofia Granton-Crow (2009) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1754904</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	27.20	27.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	51.95	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	75.15	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	20.00	95.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	35.20	130.35	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	32.30	162.65	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	37.40	200.05	
<b>13= Regan Raffell (2010) -- Southend Diving #1360060</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	56.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.5	2.0	2.5	3.0	2.5			8.0	16.80	73.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	3.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	27.30	101.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	4.5			16.5	36.30	137.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5			12.5	27.50	164.85	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	35.20	200.05	
<b>(19) Amelia Leslie (2010) -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest) #90024102</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	24.75	24.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	51.10	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.5			12.0	19.20	70.30	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	95.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.5			14.0	28.00	123.80	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.5	38.50	162.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	37.40	199.70	
<b>15 Daisy Dennison (2010) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1481312</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	27.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	50.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	21.60	72.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	98.40	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.5	4.0	4.5	3.5	3.5			11.0	24.20	122.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	6.5	5.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	37.00	159.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	195.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Female Group B 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>16 Sophie Uminski (2009) -- Dacorum Diving Club #1522779</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	3.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.5	23.20	48.70	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	22.10	70.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	107.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	26.00	133.10	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	27.30	160.40	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	35.20	195.60	
<b>17 Poppy Rice (2010) -- Southend Diving Club #1584064</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	27.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	3.0	4.5			13.0	20.80	48.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	28.05	76.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	111.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	2.5	2.0	2.5	2.0			7.0	14.00	125.25	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	4.0	5.0			17.0	37.40	162.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	29.70	192.35	
<b>18 Naya Sogut (2009) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #1663247</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	27.00	27.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	52.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	3.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.5	22.95	75.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	6.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			15.5	31.00	106.45	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	28.35	134.80	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	2.5			9.5	20.90	155.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	32.40	188.10	
<b>19 Kayla Segun (2009) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1507252</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			18.5	27.75	27.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	48.15	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	26.40	74.55	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	94.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	2.0			12.0	28.80	123.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.0	32.00	155.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	31.20	186.95	
<b>(25) Poppy Reid (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #90020352</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.0			18.5	27.75	27.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	50.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.0	27.20	78.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	4.0	4.5	3.5	3.0			12.0	25.20	103.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			15.5	37.20	140.55	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	2.5	2.5	2.5	1.5	2.0			7.0	16.10	156.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	5.0	4.5	3.5	4.0			12.5	30.00	186.65	
<b>(26) Elizabeth Marshall (2010) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #90019360</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	3.5	4.5	3.5	4.0			11.5	18.40	40.90	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	22.95	63.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.0	23.80	87.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	25.00	112.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	148.95	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	4.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			15.0	33.00	181.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Female Group B 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>20 Martha Ticehurst (2009) -- Plymouth Diving Club #1504855</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	18.75	18.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	24.65	43.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	25.00	68.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.0	3.0			11.0	24.20	92.60	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.0	29.40	122.00	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.5	4.0	4.5	3.5	3.0			11.0	24.20	146.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.5	34.80	181.00	
<b>21 Eden Hickinbottom (2010) -- Sandwell Diving Club #1432949</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	24.00	24.00	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	13.65	37.65	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	67.25	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	22.10	89.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	24.65	114.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	38.50	152.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.0			14.0	28.00	180.50	
<b>22 Megan Norton (2009) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1421878</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.5	24.65	24.65	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	46.40	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0			12.0	19.20	65.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	22.10	87.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	36.00	123.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	23.00	146.70	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.5	33.35	180.05	
<b>23 Jasmine Orrell (2009) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1425149</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	27.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	51.95	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	80.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.0			12.5	21.25	102.00	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.5	3.0	3.5			12.5	27.50	129.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0			13.0	28.60	158.10	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0			12.0	20.40	178.50	
<b>24 Lacey Hale (2010) -- Southend Diving #1499319</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			15.5	23.25	23.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.0	4.0			11.5	18.40	41.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	64.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	24.65	89.25	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.0			10.0	22.00	111.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	5.0	4.0	3.0	3.5			11.0	22.00	133.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	45.10	178.35	
<b>25 Gracie Marsh (2010) -- Sandwell Diving Club #1345048</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	27.75	27.75	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	20.80	48.55	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	16.80	65.35	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	88.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	116.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.0			9.5	20.90	137.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			20.0	40.00	177.25	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Female Group B 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>26 Hannah Hopkinson (2009) -- Amersham Swimming Club #1419847</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	20.80	49.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	71.30	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	22.10	93.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	22.00	115.40	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	5.5			19.5	37.05	152.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	2.5			10.0	24.00	176.45	
<b>27 Hana Cheung (2009) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1367074</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	27.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	20.00	47.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	4.0			10.0	17.00	64.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	3.5	4.0	2.5	4.0			11.5	24.15	88.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	112.35	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	144.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	28.80	173.05	
<b>28 Georgina Seath (2009) -- Tunbridge Wells Diving Club #1399270</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	4.0	6.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	49.70	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.5	3.0			9.0	15.30	65.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	23.10	88.10	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	3.5			14.5	31.90	120.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	2.0	1.0	2.5	2.0	1.0			5.0	10.00	130.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	4.5			18.0	39.60	169.60	
<b>(36) Jess Wilson (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #90020669</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.5	27.75	27.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			18.0	30.60	58.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	21.25	79.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	2.5	3.0	2.5	4.0			8.5	17.00	96.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.5	31.90	128.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.0			12.0	26.40	154.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	2.0	2.5	2.0	2.0	1.0			6.0	14.40	169.30	
<b>29 Artezina Kontopoulou (2010) -- Sandwell Diving Club #1742482</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.5	27.75	27.75	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.0	18.20	45.95	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	65.15	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	90.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	113.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	30.00	143.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0			9.5	19.95	163.55	
<b>30 Lana Cooper (2010) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1378748</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	22.95	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	24.00	46.95	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	70.95	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	22.95	93.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			11.0	26.40	120.30	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	2.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.0			10.5	17.85	138.15	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	2.5	3.5	3.5	2.5	2.0			8.5	18.70	156.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Open Group D 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Alex Christian (2013) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1622186</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			18.5	33.30	33.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	31.00	64.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	89.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.5	34.10	124.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	44.10	168.10	
<b>2 Hunter Mapstone (2013) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1689566</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	21.00	21.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			11.5	20.70	41.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	33.25	74.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	102.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	143.10	
<b>3 Seth Greentree (2013) -- Plymouth Diving Club #1696979</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	26.60	53.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.0	28.60	82.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	29.00	111.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	4.0	6.0	4.0			14.5	30.45	141.85	
<b>4 Beau Barry (2014) -- Southend Diving #1675185</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	23.80	23.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	53.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	27.00	80.40	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	28.80	109.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	30.40	139.60	
<b>5 Rupert Kelly (2014) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1635503</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	4.5			17.5	24.50	24.50	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	51.50	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	22.95	74.45	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	33.30	107.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5			18.5	29.60	137.35	
<b>6 Jared Hull (2013) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1604635</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	21.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	23.40	44.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.5	28.00	72.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	31.35	103.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	33.00	136.75	
<b>7 Blake Scroton (2014) -- Southend Diving #1694978</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5			19.0	30.40	55.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	24.30	79.90	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	23.40	103.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.5	32.55	135.85	
<b>8 Sam Baker (2013) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1695449</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.5	26.40	26.40	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	16.80	43.20	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	4.5			16.5	28.05	71.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	2.5	2.5	2.5	3.0	3.0			8.0	16.80	88.05	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	33.00	121.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Open Group D 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(9) Alfie O'Donnell (2014) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #90032274</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	4.0			16.5	23.10	23.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	3.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	20.80	43.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	20.90	64.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	6.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	27.55	92.35	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	2.5			11.0	22.00	114.35	

## Open Group C Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Lucas Bishop (2012) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1524878</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	55.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	39.60	94.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	134.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	47.25	181.65	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	37.80	219.45	
<b>2 Seb Surry (2011) -- Southend Diving #1670386</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	32.40	60.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.0	38.00	98.40	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	7.5	2.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	41.25	139.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	39.60	179.25	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	39.15	218.40	
<b>3 Connor Craydon (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1613728</b>													
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	8.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	33.00	33.00	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.0	27.00	60.00	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	29.70	89.70	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			20.0	38.00	127.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	154.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	7.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	42.90	196.95	
<b>4 Seb Auld (2012) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1695444</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	22.40	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	47.60	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	33.25	80.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.5	51.60	132.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.0			9.0	18.00	150.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	194.85	
<b>5 Noah Baker (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1670387</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	32.40	59.60	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	4.5	5.0	3.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	25.65	85.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	109.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	40.80	150.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	186.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Open Group C Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>6 Hakim Whyte (2011) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1579634</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5		16.5	26.40	26.40	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.5	34.10	60.50	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	26.40	86.90	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.0	35.20	122.10	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5		12.5	30.00	152.10	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5		12.5	33.75	185.85	
<b>7 Brogann Gainfort (2012) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1579640</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0		14.5	23.20	23.20	
201B	Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0		14.5	26.10	49.30	
301B	Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.5		17.0	32.30	81.60	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.5	4.0	4.5	4.5		14.0	33.60	115.20	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5		15.0	40.50	155.70	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.0	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.5		11.0	22.00	177.70	
<b>(8) Blair Crooks (2011) -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest) #90015739</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.5	21.70	21.70	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	28.80	50.50	
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	25.50	76.00	
612B	Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.5	6.0		17.0	30.60	106.60	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0		14.5	31.90	138.50	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.5		15.0	36.00	174.50	
<b>8 Rami Cooper (2012) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1584446</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	26.40	26.40	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5		15.5	32.55	58.95	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0		15.0	24.00	82.95	
301C	Reverse Dive	5	1.6	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5		10.5	16.80	99.75	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5		14.0	33.60	133.35	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.0	40.50	173.85	
<b>(10) Oliver Dobbie (2011) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #90029326</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	5.0	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	31.20	31.20	
612B	Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0		18.0	32.40	63.60	
201B	Back Dive	7.5	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0		13.5	24.30	87.90	
301B	Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	4.5	5.0	4.0	3.5	5.0		13.5	25.65	113.55	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	3.0	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.0		9.5	19.00	132.55	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.0	39.90	172.45	
<b>9 Ryan Church (2012) -- Cambridge Dive Team #1461595</b>													
101B	Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5		17.5	26.25	26.25	
401B	Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		16.0	24.00	50.25	
201B	Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	29.70	79.95	
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	22.95	102.90	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0		20.0	34.00	136.90	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.0	35.20	172.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Open Group C Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>10 Isaac Ide (2011) -- Plymouth Diving Club #1530363</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	24.00	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	32.00	56.00	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	84.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	30.60	115.50	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.5			14.0	23.80	139.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	27.50	166.80	
<b>11 Harry Westbury (2012) -- Plymouth Diving Club #1479222</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	21.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	23.80	45.55	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	71.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.5	31.90	103.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	30.00	133.05	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	30.80	163.85	
<b>12 Ronnie Reed (2011) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1642038</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	26.35	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	50.35	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	20.40	70.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	103.75	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	23.40	127.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	34.80	161.95	
<b>13 Evan Cooper (2012) -- Darlington ASC #1519126</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	20.15	20.15	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	27.00	47.15	
600A Armstand Dive	5	1.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	31.50	78.65	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	110.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.0	27.20	137.30	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	161.30	
<b>14 Jack Ellis (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1497593</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	27.20	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	5.5	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	22.40	49.60	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.5	26.25	75.85	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	99.85	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	27.00	126.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	4.0	5.5	4.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	158.75	
<b>15 Isaac Beck (2012) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1695397</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	26.25	51.00	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	72.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	29.75	102.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	28.60	130.95	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	158.15	

## Female Group A/B 3m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Rose McCabe (2008) -- Plymouth Diving Club #1351309</b>																	
<b>Lexi Davies (2009) -- Plymouth Diving Club #1430038</b>																	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Female Group A/B 3m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
401B	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	25.5	30.60	30.60	
201B	3	2.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	5.5			6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.5	32.0	38.40	69.00	
5231D	3	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5	30.5	36.60	105.60	
105B	3	2.4	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	27.0	38.88	144.48	
203B	3	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	33.0	43.56	188.04	
<b>2</b>	<b>Sadie Stratford (2009) -- Southend Diving #1436913</b>																
	<b>Rain Downer (2009) -- Southend Diving #1474116</b>																
103B	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	7.0	6.5			6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	30.5	36.60	36.60	
201B	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.0			6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	29.5	35.40	72.00	
5132D	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			6.0	6.0	7.5	6.0	6.5	30.5	38.43	110.43	
203B	3	2.2	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	28.5	37.62	148.05	
105B	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	3.0	3.5			6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	24.5	35.28	183.33	
<b>3</b>	<b>Myia Richards (2009) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1371479</b>																
	<b>Ruby Taylor-Ross (2008) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1371115</b>																
201B	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	31.5	37.80	37.80	
103B	3	2.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	28.5	34.20	72.00	
203B	3	2.2	5.0	5.5	4.0	4.0			5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	25.5	33.66	105.66	
5132D	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	27.0	34.02	139.68	
105B	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	25.5	36.72	176.40	
<b>4</b>	<b>Chloe Strutt (2008) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1365791</b>																
	<b>Dimarni Washington-Scott (2008) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1378368</b>																
5132D	3	2.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	28.5	34.20	34.20	
403B	3	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	28.0	33.60	67.80	
105B	3	2.4	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	23.0	33.12	100.92	
405C	3	2.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	26.0	42.12	143.04	
203B	3	2.2	3.5	3.5	5.5	4.5			5.5	4.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	24.0	31.68	174.72	
<b>5</b>	<b>Erin O'Neill (2010) -- Southend Diving #1506240</b>																
	<b>Emily Anstis (2009) -- Southend Diving #1292159</b>																
403B	3	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	28.0	33.60	33.60	
201B	3	2.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	28.0	33.60	67.20	
105B	3	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	24.5	35.28	102.48	
205C	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	3.0	3.0			4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	23.0	38.64	141.12	
405C	3	2.7	5.0	3.5	2.5	3.0			5.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	5.0	20.0	32.40	173.52	
<b>6</b>	<b>Quinn Kettler (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1358448</b>																
	<b>Claire Kettler (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1358447</b>																
103B	3	2.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			6.5	6.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	29.5	35.40	35.40	
201B	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	4.5	6.0			5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	29.5	35.40	70.80	
403B	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	3.5	3.5			4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	23.5	29.61	100.41	
5132D	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.0			5.0	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	26.0	32.76	133.17	
5231D	3	2.0	7.0	6.0	4.5	5.0			6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	29.0	34.80	167.97	
<b>7</b>	<b>Amy Robertson (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1421879</b>																
	<b>Skye Loukes (2008) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1426219</b>																
103B	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	27.5	33.00	33.00	
201B	3	2.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	6.0	27.0	32.40	65.40	
5231D	3	2.0	3.0	2.5	5.5	5.0			5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	21.5	25.80	91.20	
105B	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	29.0	41.76	132.96	
403B	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	26.5	33.39	166.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Female Group A/B 3m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>8 Scarlett Hallam (2007) -- Dacorum Diving Club #1597535</b>																	
<b>Elodie Biggam (2010) -- Dacorum Diving Club #1390424</b>																	
103B	3	2.0	6.5	6.0	4.5	5.5			5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	28.0	33.60	33.60	
301B	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.5			6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	32.0	38.40	72.00	
403B	3	2.1	3.0	3.0	6.0	5.0			5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	2.0	22.5	28.35	100.35	
5132D	3	2.1	4.5	4.0	2.0	2.5			5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	19.0	23.94	124.29	
105B	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	4.5	5.0			5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	27.0	38.88	163.17	
<b>9 Erin Healey (2008) -- Plymouth Diving Club #1481650</b>																	
<b>Maddie Elliott (2007) -- Plymouth Diving Club #1487008</b>																	
403B	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	27.0	32.40	32.40	
103B	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	25.5	30.60	63.00	
5231D	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			5.0	5.0	4.0	5.5	5.0	24.5	29.40	92.40	
105B	3	2.4	6.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			4.5	5.0	6.5	7.5	5.5	27.0	38.88	131.28	
405C	3	2.7	4.0	4.0	6.0	5.5			3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	4.0	19.5	31.59	162.87	
<b>(10) Jess Wilson (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #90020669</b>																	
<b>Elizabeth Marshall (2010) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #90019360</b>																	
401B	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	7.0	30.5	36.60	36.60	
103B	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	25.5	30.60	67.20	
301B	3	1.9	7.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	29.5	33.63	100.83	
403B	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	26.5	33.39	134.22	
203C	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	23.5	26.79	161.01	
<b>10 Hannah Ashdown (2008) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #1505230</b>																	
<b>Naya Sogut (2009) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #1663247</b>																	
401B	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.0	26.0	31.20	31.20	
103B	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	26.5	31.80	63.00	
201B	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	6.5	5.5			5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	27.0	29.16	92.16	
301B	3	1.9	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	21.0	23.94	116.10	
403B	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	25.0	31.50	147.60	
<b>11 Poppy Rice (2010) -- Southend Diving #1584064</b>																	
<b>Lacey Hale (2010) -- Southend Diving #1499319</b>																	
401B	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	4.0	5.0			6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	29.5	35.40	35.40	
201B	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	27.5	33.00	68.40	
403C	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			5.5	5.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	27.5	31.35	99.75	
303C	3	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.00	99.75	1
105C	3	2.2	4.5	3.0	2.5	3.0			5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	20.0	26.40	126.15	

## Open Group C/D 1m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Blake Scroxtton (2014) -- Southend Diving #1694978</b>																	
<b>Beau Barry (2014) -- Southend Diving #1675185</b>																	
401B	1	2.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			7.0	6.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	33.5	40.20	40.20	
301C	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.5			5.0	4.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	27.5	33.00	73.20	
103B	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	33.5	34.17	107.37	
403C	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5			7.0	6.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	32.0	42.24	149.61	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Open Group C/D 1m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Harry Westbury (2012) -- Plymouth Diving Club #1479222</b>																	
<b>Seth Greentree (2013) -- Plymouth Diving Club #1696979</b>																	
401B	1	2.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	4.5			6.0	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	27.5	33.00	33.00	
201B	1	2.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	4.0			6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	27.0	32.40	65.40	
403C	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	29.0	38.28	103.68	
104C	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	26.0	34.32	138.00	
<b>3 Alex Christian (2013) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1622186</b>																	
<b>Isaac Beck (2012) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1695397</b>																	
401B	1	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.00	0.00	1
201C	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			6.5	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	29.0	34.80	34.80	
103B	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	26.5	27.03	61.83	
403C	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	31.0	40.92	102.75	

## Open Group B 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(1) Ben Morrice (2009) -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest) #90006518</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	30.60	30.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	38.00	68.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	37.80	106.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	7.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.5	31.00	137.40	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	6.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	36.00	173.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.5			20.0	54.00	227.40	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			19.0	53.20	280.60	
<b>1 Rufus Bord (2009) -- Cambridge Dive Team #1299021</b>													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	36.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	33.30	69.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	103.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	35.70	139.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	178.80	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			13.5	32.40	211.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0			12.0	32.40	243.60	
<b>2 Luke Raggett (2010) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1604637</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	34.40	34.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.0	39.90	74.30	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0			19.5	35.10	109.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	33.60	143.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.0	6.0	4.5			14.0	26.60	169.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	33.75	203.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	37.20	240.55	
<b>3 Hayden Low (2009) -- Southend Diving #1499317</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	7.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	26.40	26.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	22.50	48.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.5	38.85	87.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	33.60	121.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	40.80	162.15	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	33.75	195.90	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	38.40	234.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Open Group B 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4 Leo Robinett (2010) -- Star Diving Club Guildford #1503739</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	60.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	92.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			19.0	39.90	132.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	35.70	167.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	203.85	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	2.5			11.0	29.70	233.55	
<b>(6) Semyon Bykov (2010) -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest) #90023667</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	36.00	36.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.5	33.25	69.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	36.75	106.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	35.00	141.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	30.80	171.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	31.20	203.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.0	2.5			9.5	25.65	228.65	
<b>5 Noah Havis (2009) -- Southend Diving #1584066</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.5	24.75	24.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	22.80	47.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	32.55	80.10	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	112.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	4.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	44.55	157.05	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0			13.0	36.40	193.45	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	31.50	224.95	
<b>6 Ben Matthams (2009) -- Cambridge Dive Team #1461597</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	3.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	24.30	53.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	3.0	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	31.50	84.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	35.70	120.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	157.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.5	41.85	199.35	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	2.0	3.0	3.0	2.0			8.0	22.40	221.75	
<b>7 Charles Tibbatts (2010) -- Cambridge Dive Team #1425678</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	27.20	27.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	27.90	55.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	92.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	32.00	124.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.0			10.0	24.00	148.90	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	6.5			16.0	32.00	180.90	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	220.50	
<b>(10) Jamie Lamplugh (2010) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #90015891</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			16.5	34.65	62.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.0	29.40	92.05	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0			12.5	25.00	117.05	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	150.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.0			14.0	33.60	183.65	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	5.5			12.0	32.40	216.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Open Group B 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>8 David Tomlinson (2009) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1421169</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	27.90	56.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	29.40	86.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	34.65	120.75	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.5	29.00	149.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	36.45	186.20	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.5	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.0			8.5	23.80	210.00	
<b>(12) Alex Southwell (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #90023988</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	64.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	31.50	95.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	124.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	23.75	147.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	30.00	177.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	201.95	
<b>9 Louie McCue (2009) -- Plymouth Diving Club #1483588</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	25.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	30.45	56.05	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	3.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	23.40	79.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	109.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.5	28.35	137.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	33.60	171.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	3.5	2.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	28.35	199.75	
<b>(14) Tom Mantle (2010) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #90020108</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	23.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.5	32.55	55.80	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			14.5	34.80	90.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	29.45	120.05	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	38.75	158.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.0			10.0	24.00	182.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	1.5	1.0	1.5	2.0	2.5			5.0	13.50	196.30	
<b>10 Archie Isbell (2010) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1524844</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	28.80	28.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	60.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	87.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	0.0	1.0	3.0	1.5	2.0			4.5	9.00	96.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	31.20	127.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.0			10.5	28.35	156.05	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.5	35.00	191.05	
<b>11 Lincoln Stephens (2010) -- Plymouth Diving Club #1587636</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	33.60	33.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	57.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.0	4.0			12.0	21.60	79.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	19.95	99.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.5	3.5			11.5	23.00	122.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	37.20	159.35	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.0			9.5	25.65	185.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Open Group B 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>12 Moss Lever (2010) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1524874</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	27.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.0	23.40	50.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	3.5			12.0	25.20	75.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.0	19.00	94.80	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	26.00	120.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	33.60	154.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	28.35	182.75	
<b>13 Maryn Fraser (2010) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #1612727</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.0			12.5	17.50	17.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	39.90	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	66.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	19.95	86.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.0	2.5	3.5	3.0	3.0			9.0	19.80	106.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	3.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	23.00	129.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	158.15	

## Female Group C 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Emma Armstrong (2012) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1630149</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	28.90	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	55.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	30.00	85.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	114.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	39.60	154.30	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	190.60	
<b>2 Ella Coupland (2011) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1579657</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	52.90	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	78.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	113.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	29.00	142.60	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	35.20	177.80	
<b>3 Kaycie Illingworth (2011) -- Southend Diving #1317604</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.5	27.75	27.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			20.0	32.00	59.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	27.20	86.95	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	112.45	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	27.50	139.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	37.40	177.35	
<b>4 Alice Morskyj (2012) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1513457</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	31.50	31.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	61.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			20.5	32.80	94.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			16.5	28.05	122.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	33.00	155.10	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	3.5	3.0	4.0	2.5			9.5	20.90	176.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Female Group C 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(5) Isla Berry (2011) -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest) #90023596</b>													
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.0	23.80	23.80	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	52.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	32.30	84.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	3.5	3.5			11.5	23.00	107.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	141.70	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.0			13.5	29.70	171.40	
<b>5 Florence Brindley (2012) -- Star Diving Club Guildford #1579200</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	7.0	7.5			19.5	29.25	29.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	32.30	61.55	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5			12.0	19.20	80.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	110.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	146.80	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	2.5	3.0	4.0	3.0			9.0	19.80	166.60	
<b>(7) Ella Duthie (2011) -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest) #90030302</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	25.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	28.05	53.55	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	79.95	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.0			14.0	23.80	103.75	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0			12.0	26.40	130.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	36.30	166.45	
<b>6 Emily Costello (2012) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1579636</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	29.25	29.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	55.65	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	25.50	81.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	21.60	102.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	25.00	127.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	38.50	166.25	
<b>7 Chloe McCurdy (2011) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1584565</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			15.5	26.35	26.35	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.0			10.0	16.00	42.35	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.5	22.95	65.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	38.50	103.80	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	130.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	163.20	
<b>8 Erin Simmonds (2011) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1524876</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			15.0	24.00	50.25	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	75.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	23.80	99.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	31.90	131.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	6.0	4.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	31.00	162.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Female Group C 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>9 Amber Blundell (2012) -- Burscough Diving Club #1686851</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5			12.0	19.20	19.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	49.80	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.5	21.75	71.55	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	105.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.5	27.00	132.65	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	3.5			14.0	29.40	162.05	
<b>10 Ruby Harris (2011) -- Amersham Swimming Club #1491658</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	51.10	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.0			14.0	23.80	74.90	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	3.5			12.5	21.25	96.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	27.50	123.65	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	157.75	
<b>(13) Vicky Chen (2011) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #90020038</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	52.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	28.05	80.65	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	2.5	3.5	3.5	3.0			9.5	20.90	101.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.0	30.80	132.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	25.00	157.35	
<b>11 Amelia Cole (2012) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1484640</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	47.90	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	70.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	24.65	95.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	27.50	122.55	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	155.55	
<b>(15) Olivia Leslie (2012) -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest) #90032033</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	28.05	55.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	21.60	76.65	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.0			18.0	30.60	107.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	3.5	4.5	3.0	3.0			10.0	24.00	131.25	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.5			9.5	20.90	152.15	
<b>12 Sophia Harris (2011) -- Star Diving Club Guildford #1448735</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	53.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	79.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	105.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	26.00	131.65	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.0	2.5			8.5	18.70	150.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Female Group C 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>13 Jessica Mather (2012) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1579665</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	26.25	26.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	51.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.5	24.80	76.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	3.5	5.0	3.5			13.0	28.60	105.15	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	25.50	130.65	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	2.5	2.0	2.5	3.0	2.0			7.0	15.40	146.05	
<b>(18) Darcy Napier-Rey (2012) -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest) #90046033</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	27.75	27.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	54.95	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	81.35	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	3.0			10.5	17.85	99.20	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	2.5	2.0	2.5	2.5	2.0			7.0	15.40	114.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	3.0	3.5	2.0	2.0			8.5	18.70	133.30	

## Female Group A Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Sophie Mae Hancox (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1366255</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	34.40	34.40	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	31.50	65.90	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			17.5	31.50	97.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	7.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	46.80	144.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	187.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	41.85	229.25	
5251B Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.6	5.0	4.5	3.5	5.5	4.5			14.0	36.40	265.65	
<b>2 Claire Kettler (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1358447</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	35.70	63.70	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	36.10	99.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	5.5	6.0	3.5	4.5	5.5			15.5	31.00	130.80	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.5	4.5			14.5	40.60	171.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.3	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	35.65	207.05	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	250.25	
<b>3 Chloe Strutt (2008) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1365791</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	36.90	66.50	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	39.90	106.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	141.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.0	40.80	181.85	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	3.0	3.0	2.5	3.0	2.5			8.5	22.95	204.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	237.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Female Group A Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4 Dimarni Washington-Scott (2008) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1378368</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			16.0	33.60	33.60	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			16.5	29.70	63.30	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	34.20	97.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	27.20	124.70	
5251B Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.6	4.0	3.0	3.5	4.5	4.0			11.5	29.90	154.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	37.20	191.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	41.85	233.65	
<b>(5) Anna Duthie (2008) -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest) #90013437</b>													
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	21.00	21.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	52.20	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			18.5	35.15	87.35	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	6.5	7.0	5.5	7.5	6.5			20.0	36.00	123.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			15.5	34.10	157.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.0	4.0	3.5	5.0	4.0			12.0	28.80	186.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	42.00	228.25	
<b>5 Tegan Fookes (2008) -- Star Diving Club Guildford #1371731</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	29.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	58.15	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			19.0	30.40	88.55	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	121.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	38.40	160.10	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	31.05	191.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	227.15	
<b>6 Delfina Thomas (2007) -- Tunbridge Wells Diving Club #1261338</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	66.60	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	27.20	93.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	128.45	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	2.0	2.5	2.5	2.0	3.5			7.0	17.50	145.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	39.60	185.55	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	39.15	224.70	
<b>7 Maddie Elliott (2007) -- Plymouth Diving Club #1487008</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.0	4.0			11.5	20.70	47.10	
301C Reverse Dive	7.5	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	32.40	79.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			14.5	34.80	114.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	35.70	150.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	32.40	182.40	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.5	40.60	223.00	
<b>8 Imogen Fitzsimmons (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1254922</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	28.00	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			15.5	27.90	55.90	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.5	6.5	5.0	7.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	88.30	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.5			15.0	28.50	116.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.5	5.0			13.0	31.20	148.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	6.0	3.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	32.40	180.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5			20.5	41.00	221.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Female Group A Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>9 Scarlett Hallam (2007) -- Dacorum Diving Club #1597535</b>													
301B Reverse Dive	10	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	33.25	33.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			16.0	32.00	65.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	6.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.5			15.0	24.00	89.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	36.00	125.25	
614B Armstand Double Somersault	10	2.4	4.5	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0			10.0	24.00	149.25	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.5			9.0	24.30	173.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	44.40	217.95	
<b>10 Skye Loukes (2008) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1426219</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	28.90	28.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	60.40	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	87.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	33.60	121.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	38.40	159.60	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	25.20	184.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	4.5	5.5	4.5	2.0	5.5			14.5	31.90	216.70	
<b>11 Tilly Rollinson (2007) -- Dacorum Diving Club #1310137</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	26.40	26.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	60.50	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	24.30	84.80	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	33.25	118.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.0	40.50	158.55	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.0			11.5	27.60	186.15	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	3.5			13.0	23.40	209.55	
<b>12 Quinn Kettler (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1358448</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.5	4.0	6.0	4.0	5.5			15.5	27.90	56.70	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	6.5			21.0	29.40	86.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			13.5	27.00	113.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			15.5	31.00	144.10	
612B Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	172.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	31.90	204.50	
<b>13 Erin Healey (2008) -- Plymouth Diving Club #1481650</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	31.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	57.10	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.0	30.60	87.70	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	28.50	116.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.3	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	4.5			17.0	39.10	155.30	
5251B Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.6	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	29.90	185.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	2.5	2.0	1.0	1.5	2.0			5.5	14.85	200.05	
<b>14 Abbie Hindle (2006) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #1200537</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	65.00	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			14.5	26.10	91.10	
301B Reverse Dive	10	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	30.40	121.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	3.5	3.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			12.5	27.50	149.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	26.45	175.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	2.0	1.5	2.0	3.0	2.5			6.5	15.60	191.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Female Group A Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>15 Isabelle Geary (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1367080</b>													
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	18.20	18.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	45.40	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	26.10	71.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	27.00	98.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.2	4.0	3.5	4.0	5.0	3.5			11.5	25.30	123.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	26.40	150.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	35.70	185.90	
<b>16 Rose McCabe (2008) -- Plymouth Diving Club #1351309</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	55.15	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			14.5	24.65	79.80	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	107.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.0	30.80	137.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	2.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.0			13.0	27.30	165.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	3.0	4.5	3.5	2.0	3.5			10.0	20.00	185.10	
<b>(18) Sophia West (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #90012317</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	24.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	28.35	53.15	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.0	25.20	78.35	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	106.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	2.0	2.5	2.0	4.0	3.5			8.0	19.20	126.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.5			12.0	24.00	150.05	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	3.5	2.5	2.0	1.0	3.0			7.5	16.50	166.55	
<b>17 Emma Buckley (2007) -- Amersham Swimming Club #1330646</b>													
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	5.5	4.5	3.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	18.20	42.95	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			15.5	24.80	67.75	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	26.35	94.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.5			15.0	24.00	118.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	152.20	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	1.5	2.0	1.5	2.5	2.0			5.5	9.90	162.10	

## Female Group D 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Beth Moxon (2014) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1695365</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			19.0	28.50	28.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	8.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			20.0	32.00	60.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	91.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	28.05	119.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.5			20.5	45.10	164.25	
<b>2= Lily Houzgo (2013) -- Star Diving Club Guildford #1528249</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	30.75	30.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	57.15	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	84.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	109.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	41.80	151.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Female Group D 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2= Ayla Jackson (2014) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1695396</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			20.0	30.00	30.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	51.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	81.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	29.75	110.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	40.70	151.65	
<b>4 Flo Hall (2014) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1579638</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	30.75	30.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	28.80	59.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	85.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	118.90	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.5	30.45	149.35	
<b>5 Alexa Cooper (2013) -- Darlington ASC #1519125</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	27.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	53.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	77.55	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	109.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	149.05	
<b>6 Eimear Satherley (2013) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1593500</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	8.0	7.0	8.0	7.5			23.0	36.80	62.30	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	85.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.0	30.80	116.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.0	20.00	136.05	
<b>7 Lydia Wade (2013) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1579660</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	25.50	25.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	52.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.5	3.0	4.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	16.80	69.30	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	3.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	21.25	90.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	41.80	132.35	
<b>8 Libby Edelson (2013) -- Star Diving Club Guildford #1479117</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	30.00	30.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	54.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	79.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	4.5			16.5	26.40	106.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.5			11.5	25.30	131.30	
<b>9 Betsy Crossley (2014) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1695491</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	19.50	19.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			13.5	20.25	39.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	62.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	91.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	30.80	121.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Female Group D 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>10 Swara Suryavanshi (2013) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1695479</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	24.65	24.65	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	25.50	50.15	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	18.00	68.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	103.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5			9.0	18.00	121.35	
<b>(11) Claudia Gibb (2013) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #90034640</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.0	18.70	18.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	26.40	45.10	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	71.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.5			10.5	23.10	94.55	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	26.40	120.95	
<b>11 Daisy Costello (2014) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1695461</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			15.5	20.15	20.15	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	44.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	69.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	19.55	89.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	3.5			14.0	30.80	120.05	
<b>12 Orla Gainfort (2014) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1695470</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	19.50	19.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	21.75	41.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	64.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	92.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5			12.0	26.40	118.95	
<b>13 Gaia De Vries (2014) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1757962</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			15.5	20.15	44.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	68.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	94.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	113.70	
<b>14 Olivia Loney (2014) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1695486</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.0	18.20	18.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	18.75	36.95	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.0	15.00	51.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	78.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	111.30	

## Open Group D 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Jared Hull (2013) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1604635</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	27.75	27.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	52.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			19.0	32.30	84.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	40.70	125.55	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	3.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	161.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Open Group D 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Blake Scroxtton (2014) -- Southend Diving #1694978</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	53.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	79.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			18.5	31.45	111.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	41.80	153.05	
<b>(3) Zachary Koshovyy (2013) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #90024739</b>													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	21.75	21.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.5			16.5	28.05	49.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			19.0	41.80	91.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	34.00	125.60	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			10.5	23.10	148.70	
<b>3 Hunter Mapstone (2013) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1689566</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	23.25	49.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	76.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	31.45	108.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.5	38.50	146.65	
<b>4 Alex Christian (2013) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1622186</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.5	27.75	27.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	28.00	55.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	24.00	79.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	28.05	107.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	143.00	
<b>5 Cai Tobin (2013) -- South West London Diving Club #1486836</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.5	3.5			11.5	18.40	18.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	43.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	72.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	29.00	101.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	39.60	141.40	
<b>6 Seth Greentree (2013) -- Plymouth Diving Club #1696979</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	24.00	24.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	23.80	47.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	32.00	79.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.0			10.5	23.10	102.90	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	5.5			14.0	30.80	133.70	
<b>(8) Alfie O'Donnell (2014) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #90032274</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	20.80	51.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	78.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	111.60	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.0	1.5	3.5	2.5	3.0			8.5	18.70	130.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Open Group D 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>7 Beau Barry (2014) -- Southend Diving #1675185</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	5.5			19.5	29.25	29.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.0	22.40	51.65	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	26.40	78.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	108.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	3.0	4.5	3.0	1.5			9.5	20.90	129.55	
<b>8 Rupert Kelly (2014) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1635503</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.5	27.75	27.75	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			18.0	23.40	51.15	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	73.65	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	23.20	96.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	127.45	
<b>9 Sam Baker (2013) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1695449</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	17.55	17.55	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	42.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	24.75	67.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	22.10	89.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	35.20	124.35	

## Open Group C 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Seb Surry (2011) -- Southend Diving #1670386</b>													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	7.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	43.00	43.00	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	31.50	74.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	31.35	105.85	
404C Inward Double Somersault	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	6.5			15.5	37.20	143.05	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	42.50	185.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	42.00	227.55	
<b>2 Hakim Whyte (2011) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1579634</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	24.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	30.45	55.25	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	29.45	84.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	129.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			12.5	33.75	162.85	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	57.40	220.25	
<b>3 Lucas Bishop (2012) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1524878</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	27.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	38.85	66.05	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.5	4.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	97.40	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			12.5	35.00	132.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	3.5			14.0	37.80	170.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			15.5	37.20	207.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Open Group C 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4 Brogann Gainfort (2012) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1579640</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	34.20	65.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	33.60	99.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	36.00	135.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			18.5	40.70	175.70	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	26.00	201.70	
<b>5 Noah Baker (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1670387</b>													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	33.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	3.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			13.5	24.30	57.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.0	30.40	87.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	36.75	124.45	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	162.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			16.0	38.40	200.65	
<b>6 Rami Cooper (2012) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1584446</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	20.70	44.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	32.55	77.25	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	32.30	109.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	38.40	147.95	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			14.0	37.80	185.75	
<b>7 Ryan Church (2012) -- Cambridge Dive Team #1461595</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	27.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.0	28.80	56.10	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			13.5	24.30	80.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	114.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	7.0	6.5	8.0	7.0			20.5	38.95	153.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	185.05	
<b>8 Connor Craydon (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1613728</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	25.20	25.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	37.05	62.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	91.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			12.5	23.75	115.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	7.0	6.0	7.5	6.0			19.0	39.90	155.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	28.60	184.10	
<b>(9) Blair Crooks (2011) -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest) #90015739</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	27.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.0	6.0			19.5	31.20	58.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	87.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	29.40	116.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	156.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	25.20	181.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Open Group C 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>9 Evan Cooper (2012) -- Darlington ASC #1519126</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.0			17.5	24.50	24.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	50.90	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	36.90	87.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	116.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	153.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.5	27.00	180.05	
<b>10 Jack Ellis (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1497593</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	29.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0			20.0	36.00	65.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	95.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			13.5	28.35	123.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.5	20.90	144.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	176.35	
<b>(12) Oliver Dobbie (2011) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #90029326</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	27.90	27.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	29.45	57.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	85.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	33.60	118.95	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.5			12.0	26.40	145.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.5	29.70	175.05	
<b>11 Seb Auld (2012) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1695444</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	7.0			17.5	33.25	62.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			16.0	30.40	93.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	2.5	3.5	3.5	4.0			10.5	19.95	113.20	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	27.00	140.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	172.10	
<b>12 Harry Westbury (2012) -- Plymouth Diving Club #1479222</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			15.5	24.80	24.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	26.10	50.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	29.40	80.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	32.55	112.85	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	27.50	140.35	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.0	26.00	166.35	
<b>13 Isaac Beck (2012) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1695397</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	28.70	28.70	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5			16.5	24.75	53.45	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			16.0	28.80	82.25	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			14.5	26.10	108.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	28.00	136.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	164.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Open Group C 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>14 Isaac Ide (2011) -- Plymouth Diving Club #1530363</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			16.0	24.00	24.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			18.0	25.20	49.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	27.00	76.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			15.5	29.45	105.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	132.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	163.55	
<b>15 Ronnie Reed (2011) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1642038</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	2.5	2.5	3.5	3.0	3.5			9.0	14.40	14.40	2
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	7.0	6.5	5.5	5.0			17.5	31.50	45.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.0			10.0	19.00	64.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	32.55	97.45	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	33.00	130.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	33.00	163.45	

## Female Group B Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Lois Fell-Cowen (2009) -- Southend Diving #1411086</b>													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	34.00	34.00	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.0			15.0	27.00	61.00	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	35.15	96.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	128.55	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	43.20	171.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	44.55	216.30	
<b>2 Sadie Stratford (2009) -- Southend Diving #1436913</b>													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	37.80	37.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.5	27.75	65.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	7.0	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.5			22.0	46.20	111.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	3.5			14.5	34.80	146.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	37.40	183.95	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	3.5	4.0	4.0	2.0	3.5			11.0	25.30	209.25	
<b>(3) Jess Wilson (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #90020669</b>													
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.0	32.30	32.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.5	6.5			20.0	32.00	64.30	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	28.80	93.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			19.0	39.90	133.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	31.00	164.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	38.40	202.40	
<b>3 Lexi Davies (2009) -- Plymouth Diving Club #1430038</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	35.70	35.70	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	33.25	68.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	92.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.3	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			15.0	34.50	126.65	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.0	37.80	164.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.5	36.30	200.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Female Group B Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(5) Poppy Reid (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #90020352</b>													
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.5	26.10	26.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.0			17.5	29.75	55.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	87.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	124.95	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	3.0			13.0	35.10	160.05	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	40.60	200.65	
<b>4 Myia Richards (2009) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1371479</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.0	39.90	67.10	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	33.25	100.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.0			17.0	40.80	141.15	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0			13.5	31.05	172.20	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	3.5			13.0	27.30	199.50	
<b>5 Rain Downer (2009) -- Southend Diving #1474116</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	7.0			19.5	31.20	31.20	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	28.80	60.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	31.50	91.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.0	33.60	125.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	34.65	159.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			12.5	33.75	193.50	
<b>6 Erin O'Neill (2010) -- Southend Diving #1506240</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	4.5	5.0	3.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	27.30	53.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	6.0	4.5			14.0	28.00	81.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.5	34.80	116.50	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	37.50	154.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	37.70	191.70	
<b>7 Elodie Biggam (2010) -- Dacorum Diving Club #1390424</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	27.90	55.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	26.25	81.35	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	37.95	119.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	25.20	144.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	40.80	185.30	
<b>(10) Sophie Neculai (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #90015955</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	32.40	62.00	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	30.40	92.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.0	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	28.35	120.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	30.00	150.75	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.0	32.20	182.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Female Group B Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(11) Isla-Grace Henderson (2010) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #90004586</b>													
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	26.10	26.10	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.5	35.15	61.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	30.40	91.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	7.0	7.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	40.95	132.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	159.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			10.5	21.00	180.00	
<b>8 Kayla Segun (2009) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1507252</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	24.80	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	28.80	53.60	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.0	25.20	78.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	4.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	31.50	110.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.0	33.60	143.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	27.00	170.90	
<b>9 Lana Cooper (2010) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1378748</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.0	27.20	27.20	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	27.00	54.20	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	23.80	78.00	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.0	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	27.00	105.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	35.20	140.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.5	4.0			12.5	30.00	170.20	
<b>(14) Amelia Leslie (2010) -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest) #90024102</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	25.50	25.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	50.30	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	78.80	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	28.80	107.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	35.00	142.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5			12.5	27.50	170.10	
<b>10 Hana Cheung (2009) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1367074</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	25.20	54.00	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.0	28.50	82.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	29.40	111.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	3.5	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.5			11.0	26.40	138.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	2.5	4.0	3.0	4.5			11.5	27.60	165.90	
<b>11 Eva Lang (2009) -- Plymouth Diving Club #1398324</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.0	28.80	57.70	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.0			13.5	25.65	83.35	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	27.00	110.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	37.80	148.15	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	3.5	4.0	2.5	2.0	2.0			8.0	16.80	164.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Female Group B Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>12 Sofia Granton-Crow (2009) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1754904</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.5	26.35	26.35	
401B	Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5		16.5	24.75	51.10	
201C	Back Dive	5	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0		12.5	18.75	69.85	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0		14.0	30.80	100.65	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.0		14.5	30.45	131.10	
612B	Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	7.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.5		18.5	31.45	162.55	
<b>(18) Jade Hendrie (2010) -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest) #90013805</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0		18.5	27.75	27.75	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0		14.5	23.20	50.95	
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5		15.5	26.35	77.30	
612B	Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0		16.0	27.20	104.50	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5		15.0	25.50	130.00	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	3.5	5.0		14.5	31.90	161.90	
<b>13 Naya Sogut (2009) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #1663247</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.5	28.00	28.00	
201B	Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0		14.5	26.10	54.10	
301B	Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5		13.5	25.65	79.75	
612B	Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0		12.0	20.40	100.15	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5		14.0	28.00	128.15	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0		15.5	32.55	160.70	
<b>14 Samantha Barr (2010) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1483264</b>													
612B	Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0		14.5	26.10	26.10	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0		16.5	26.40	52.50	
401B	Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5		15.5	23.25	75.75	
201B	Back Dive	7.5	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	6.0		12.5	22.50	98.25	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	31.50	129.75	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5		14.5	30.45	160.20	
<b>15 Megan Norton (2009) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1421878</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0		16.0	27.20	27.20	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0		12.5	20.00	47.20	
612B	Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	3.5	4.5	5.5	4.0	5.0		13.5	24.30	71.50	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0		14.5	34.80	106.30	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	32.40	138.70	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	3.5	5.0	3.5	3.0	3.5		10.5	21.00	159.70	
<b>16 Georgina Seath (2009) -- Tunbridge Wells Diving Club #1399270</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.5	27.75	27.75	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	5.0		13.5	22.95	50.70	
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.5	3.5	5.0	4.0	5.0		13.5	22.95	73.65	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0		14.0	29.40	103.05	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5		12.5	27.50	130.55	
612B	Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5		17.0	28.90	159.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Female Group B Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>17 Martha Ticehurst (2009) -- Plymouth Diving Club #1504855</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	47.10	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	22.10	69.20	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	20.70	89.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	34.10	124.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.5			13.5	32.40	156.40	
<b>(24) Elizabeth Marshall (2010) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #90019360</b>													
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	24.30	24.30	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.0	3.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.5	25.65	49.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	69.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	33.60	102.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	129.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	2.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.0	24.00	153.75	
<b>18 Poppy Jones (2010) -- Plymouth Diving Club #1447073</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.0	24.00	24.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	50.35	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	76.75	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	24.65	101.40	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	22.50	123.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	28.80	152.70	
<b>(26) Annabel Bostock (2010) -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest) (withdrew) #90013431</b>													
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	21.70	21.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	47.30	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	76.10	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.5	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	31.50	107.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	107.60	1
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	107.60	

## Open Group A 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Max Goodwin (2007) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1628371</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	28.05	28.05	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	56.55	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	82.15	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	3.0			13.0	22.10	104.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	138.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	49.40	188.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	235.10	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.0	39.00	274.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Open Group A 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(2) Matthew Marshall (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #90015866</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	55.45	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	82.65	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	30.00	112.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	42.90	155.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	39.00	194.55	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	5.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			13.0	33.80	228.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	43.20	271.55	
<b>2 Tommy Hadjicostas (2006) -- Southend Diving #1353574</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	25.50	25.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			14.5	24.65	50.15	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	24.65	74.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	5.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.5	37.00	111.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	143.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	39.60	182.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	226.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	40.30	266.40	
<b>3 Finlay Stratford (2007) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #1442751</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	30.75	30.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	5.0	6.0	4.5	6.5			17.5	29.75	60.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	5.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	32.80	93.30	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.0			9.5	16.15	109.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	145.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	185.35	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	219.45	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	6.0			16.0	33.60	253.05	
<b>4 Jaspar Hussain (2007) -- Amersham Swimming Club #1579028</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	32.30	32.30	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.5			16.5	24.75	57.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.5			11.5	18.40	75.45	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	28.90	104.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.0	33.60	137.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	37.40	175.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	210.55	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	39.60	250.15	
<b>5 Joe Roberts (2007) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #1428117</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.5			18.0	27.00	27.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	55.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	25.60	81.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	28.35	109.85	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.0	2.5	2.5	3.0	3.0			8.5	17.85	127.70	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.0	39.10	166.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			14.5	37.70	204.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	42.00	246.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Open Group A 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>6 Alex Cookson (2006) -- Star Diving Club Guildford #1218164</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.0	32.30	32.30	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			15.5	23.25	55.55	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	81.15	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	111.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	3.5	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			10.5	23.10	134.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.5	40.30	175.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	43.20	218.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	3.0	5.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	27.30	245.65	
<b>7 Fred Crossley (2008) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1421159</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	34.00	34.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	17.60	51.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	4.0	6.0			16.5	24.75	76.35	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.0	4.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			15.5	26.35	102.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	3.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	27.30	130.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0			12.0	28.80	158.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	50.40	209.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	243.30	
<b>8 Ryan Spiteri (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1254939</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	5.5	6.5			20.5	30.75	30.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	27.20	57.95	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			13.0	20.80	78.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	22.95	101.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	24.20	125.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	158.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.5	42.00	200.30	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	31.20	231.50	
<b>9 Ben Hall (2006) -- Plymouth Diving Club #1431952</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	6.0			15.5	23.25	23.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			15.5	26.35	49.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.0			10.5	21.00	70.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	92.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	34.10	126.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	162.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.0	45.60	207.90	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	1.5	1.0	2.0	2.0	2.0			5.5	14.30	222.20	

## Female Group C/D 1m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(1) Ella Duthie (2011) -- Aberdeen Diving Club #90030302</b>																	
<b>Isla Berry (2011) -- Aberdeen Diving Club #90023596</b>																	
401B	1	2.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			7.0	8.5	7.0	7.5	8.0	36.0	43.20	43.20	
101B	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	6.5	6.5			5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	26.5	31.80	75.00	
201B	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			6.0	6.5	6.0	7.5	8.0	31.0	29.76	104.76	
104C	1	2.2	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.5			5.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	8.5	28.5	37.62	142.38	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Female Group C/D 1m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Kaycie Illingworth (2011) -- Southend Diving #1317604</b>																	
<b>Ruby Harris (2011) -- Amersham Swimming Club #1491658</b>																	
101B	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			6.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	6.0	32.0	38.40	38.40	
201B	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	29.5	35.40	73.80	
104C	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	26.5	34.98	108.78	
403C	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	6.5	5.5			5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	25.0	33.00	141.78	
<b>2 Daisy Costello (2014) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1695461</b>																	
<b>Flo Hall (2014) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1579638</b>																	
401B	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	7.0	6.0			7.5	7.5	8.5	8.5	6.5	35.0	42.00	42.00	
201C	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	7.0	6.0			6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	31.5	37.80	79.80	
103B	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	22.5	22.95	102.75	
403C	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	28.5	37.62	140.37	
<b>3 Sophia Harris (2011) -- Star Diving Club Guildford #1448735</b>																	
<b>Florence Brindley (2012) -- Star Diving Club Guildford #1579200</b>																	
103B	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	28.0	33.60	33.60	
201C	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			6.0	6.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	30.0	36.00	69.60	
403C	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	27.5	36.30	105.90	
104C	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	22.0	29.04	134.94	
<b>4 Beth Moxon (2014) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1695365</b>																	
<b>Ayla Jackson (2014) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1695396</b>																	
401B	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			6.0	7.0	8.5	7.0	8.5	33.5	40.20	40.20	
201B	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			7.0	6.0	5.5	7.5	8.0	32.0	38.40	78.60	
103C	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	25.0	24.00	102.60	
403C	1	2.2	3.5	3.5	4.5	5.0			5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	6.0	23.5	31.02	133.62	
<b>5 Erin Simmonds (2011) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1524876</b>																	
<b>Emily Costello (2012) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1579636</b>																	
401B	1	2.0	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.5			5.5	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	27.0	32.40	32.40	
301B	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.5			6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	29.5	35.40	67.80	
403C	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			6.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	27.5	36.30	104.10	
203C	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			4.5	5.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	22.0	26.40	130.50	
<b>(7) Darcy Napier-Rey (2012) -- Aberdeen Diving Club #90046033</b>																	
<b>Olivia Leslie (2012) -- Aberdeen Diving Club #90032033</b>																	
401B	1	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			6.0	7.0	6.5	5.0	5.0	30.5	36.60	36.60	
201B	1	2.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			5.5	5.5	6.5	5.0	6.5	28.5	34.20	70.80	
301B	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	6.5	6.0			6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	29.5	30.09	100.89	
103B	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	5.0	4.0			5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	28.0	28.56	129.45	
<b>6 Alice Morskyj (2012) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1513457</b>																	
<b>Linnea Wilder (2012) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1694767</b>																	
401B	1	2.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	30.0	36.00	36.00	
201C	1	2.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			5.0	6.0	7.0	5.0	6.0	28.5	34.20	70.20	
103B	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	5.0	4.5			4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	22.5	22.95	93.15	
403C	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	27.0	35.64	128.79	

## Open Group B Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
------	--------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-------	--------	-------	-----

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Open Group B Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(1) Ben Morrice (2009) -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest) #90006518</b>													
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0		20.5	32.80	32.80	
301B	Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.0		17.0	32.30	65.10	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.5	6.5		19.0	30.40	95.50	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.0	43.20	138.70	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5		20.5	55.35	194.05	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	4.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5		14.0	29.40	223.45	
<b>1 Will Heath (2010) -- Plymouth Diving Club #1430037</b>													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5		19.0	39.90	39.90	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5		18.0	28.80	68.70	
301B	Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0		16.5	31.35	100.05	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5		19.0	38.00	138.05	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0		16.0	38.40	176.45	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	4.0	6.0	5.0	4.5		14.5	39.15	215.60	
<b>2 Rufus Bord (2009) -- Cambridge Dive Team #1299021</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.5	8.0	7.0	8.0	7.5		23.0	36.80	36.80	
201B	Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.5	27.90	64.70	
301B	Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.0		16.5	31.35	96.05	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	8.5	7.5		21.5	43.00	139.05	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5		17.5	36.75	175.80	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0		14.5	34.80	210.60	
<b>3 Charles Tibbatts (2010) -- Cambridge Dive Team #1425678</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.5	29.60	29.60	
301C	Reverse Dive	7.5	1.8	7.0	8.0	8.0	8.5	8.0		24.0	43.20	72.80	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0		12.0	24.00	96.80	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.5	6.0		17.0	35.70	132.50	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.0	35.70	168.20	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0		16.0	38.40	206.60	
<b>4 Leo Robinett (2010) -- Star Diving Club Guildford #1503739</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5		16.5	26.40	26.40	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5		19.5	40.95	67.35	
612B	Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.0	28.80	96.15	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.0	28.60	124.75	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	36.00	160.75	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0		14.5	39.15	199.90	
<b>5 Hayden Low (2009) -- Southend Diving #1499317</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	7.0		19.0	30.40	30.40	
201B	Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		17.5	31.50	61.90	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0		12.0	25.20	87.10	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.3	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0		19.5	44.85	131.95	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		14.5	39.15	171.10	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.5		12.5	27.50	198.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Open Group B Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(7) Tom Mantle (2010) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #90020108</b>													
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	7.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	35.15	35.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	65.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	31.00	96.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	37.80	134.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	167.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	31.20	198.55	
<b>(8) Semyon Bykov (2010) -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest) #90023667</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	25.60	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	21.60	47.20	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	75.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	33.60	109.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	139.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	42.00	181.30	
<b>6 David Tomlinson (2009) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1421169</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	29.70	60.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			16.0	33.60	94.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	126.90	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	2.0	3.0	3.0	2.5	3.5			8.5	17.85	144.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	35.10	179.85	
<b>(10) Jamie Lamplugh (2010) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #90015891</b>													
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	28.80	28.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	52.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	30.45	83.25	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	3.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	27.60	110.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0			13.0	28.60	139.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.5	37.20	176.65	
<b>7 Moss Lever (2010) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1524874</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	36.75	63.95	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	34.20	98.15	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	4.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.5	27.55	125.70	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.0	4.0	3.5	5.0	4.5			12.5	22.50	148.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	28.35	176.55	
<b>8 Archie Isbell (2010) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1524844</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	5.0			11.5	24.15	48.15	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	22.80	70.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	28.80	99.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	35.10	134.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	167.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Open Group B Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>9 Louie McCue (2009) -- Plymouth Diving Club #1483588</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			14.5	21.75	21.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	48.15	
612B Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	24.70	72.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0			13.0	27.30	100.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	39.60	139.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			11.5	27.60	167.35	
<b>10 Dominic Williams (2009) -- Cambridge Dive Team #1490957</b>													
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	20.25	20.25	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	47.45	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.5			11.0	19.80	67.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	28.00	95.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	34.80	130.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	32.55	162.60	
<b>11 Lincoln Stephens (2010) -- Plymouth Diving Club #1587636</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	50.30	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	26.60	76.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.0	23.10	100.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	132.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	26.25	158.65	
<b>(16) Alex Southwell (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #90023988</b>													
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	20.30	20.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	45.90	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0			11.5	19.55	65.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	95.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	29.70	125.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			10.5	25.20	150.35	
<b>12 Maryn Fraser (2010) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #1612727</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	27.20	27.20	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	21.70	48.90	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	2.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	18.00	66.90	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	5.5	4.0	4.0	5.0			13.0	20.80	87.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	2.5	3.5	4.0	3.0	4.5			10.5	22.05	109.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	142.75	

## Female Group C 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Alice Morskyj (2012) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1513457</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			19.5	27.30	27.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	30.40	57.70	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	5.5			19.0	34.20	91.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	34.20	126.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	163.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	27.50	191.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Female Group C 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(2) Olivia Leslie (2012) -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest) #90032033</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	29.40	29.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	58.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	28.80	87.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	30.40	117.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.0	37.80	155.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	184.90	
<b>2 Sophia Harris (2011) -- Star Diving Club Guildford #1448735</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	26.40	26.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	28.80	55.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.0	20.90	76.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.0	35.70	111.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.5	27.55	139.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	36.75	176.10	
<b>(4) Darcy Napier-Rey (2012) -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest) #90046033</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	25.90	25.90	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	48.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	28.80	77.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	108.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	137.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	5.5			20.0	38.00	175.35	
<b>3 Chloe McCurdy (2011) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1584565</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.0	22.40	22.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0	3.0			11.0	19.80	42.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	73.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	38.85	112.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	28.50	140.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	33.00	173.90	
<b>4 Kaycie Illingworth (2011) -- Southend Diving #1317604</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	36.00	61.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	32.30	93.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	24.00	117.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.0			13.0	27.30	144.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.5	27.55	172.35	
<b>5 Ella Coupland (2011) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1579657</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	25.20	51.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	26.60	78.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.5	5.5			17.0	35.70	113.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.0			15.0	28.50	142.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.5	29.70	172.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Female Group C 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>6 Emma Armstrong (2012) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1630149</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	31.20	31.20	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.5			18.0	25.20	56.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	4.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	30.60	87.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	22.80	109.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	34.65	144.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.5	27.50	171.95	
<b>7 Mollie Cotter (2012) -- Southend Diving #1507046</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	58.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	31.35	90.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.5	29.45	119.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	146.50	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	24.00	170.50	
<b>(10) Ella Duthie (2011) -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest) #90030302</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	29.40	29.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	58.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	30.60	88.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5			9.5	18.05	106.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.0	29.40	136.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	29.70	165.95	
<b>8 Emily Costello (2012) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1579636</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	24.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	61.55	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	29.70	91.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	127.25	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	4.5	3.5	2.0	3.5			11.5	25.30	152.55	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	1.5			6.0	12.00	164.55	
<b>9 Erin Simmonds (2011) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1524876</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	22.40	22.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	24.70	47.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	71.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	102.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	4.5			16.0	30.40	133.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.0			14.5	29.00	162.00	
<b>(13) Vicky Chen (2011) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #90020038</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	21.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	28.50	49.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	75.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	103.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	4.5			16.0	30.40	134.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	26.00	160.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Female Group C 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>10 Ruby Harris (2011) -- Amersham Swimming Club #1491658</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	25.60	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			16.0	22.40	48.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	29.45	77.45	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.5	3.0	4.5	3.5			12.0	21.60	99.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	28.50	127.55	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	157.25	
<b>11 Linnea Wilder (2012) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1694767</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	23.80	23.80	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	48.55	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	20.70	69.25	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	28.80	98.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.0	22.40	120.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	4.0	6.0	5.5			15.5	29.45	149.90	
<b>(16) Isla Berry (2011) -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest) #90023596</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.5			10.0	16.00	16.00	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	24.65	40.65	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	73.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.5			12.5	23.75	96.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	6.0	6.0	4.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	128.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.0	3.5	2.5	4.0	3.0			9.5	20.90	149.05	
<b>12 Florence Brindley (2012) -- Star Diving Club Guildford #1579200</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	24.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.5	26.10	50.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	79.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.0	27.30	106.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	4.0			9.5	18.05	124.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0			11.0	24.20	148.95	
<b>13 Jessica Mather (2012) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1579665</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	23.80	23.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.5	28.00	51.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	26.10	77.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	109.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	24.70	133.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	2.5	2.0	2.5	3.0	2.0			7.0	13.30	147.25	
<b>(19) Lila Ross (2012) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #90034690</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	23.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	48.70	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	4.5			15.5	27.90	76.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	30.40	107.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5			9.5	19.95	126.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	2.5	3.0	2.0	1.0	3.0			7.5	15.00	141.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Female Group C 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>14 Amelia Cole (2012) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1484640</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0			13.5	18.90	18.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	42.90	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	22.50	65.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	24.70	90.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	118.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	3.5	2.5	3.0	3.0			9.5	20.90	139.50	
<b>(21) Belle Kerley (2012) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #90034620</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	22.40	22.40	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	22.10	44.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	19.20	63.70	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	27.90	91.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	24.70	116.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	2.0	3.0	2.5	3.0	2.0			7.5	16.50	132.80	

## Female Group B 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Sadie Stratford (2009) -- Southend Diving #1436913</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	32.55	32.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	34.40	66.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	34.00	100.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	36.75	137.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	37.20	174.90	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.5	44.40	219.30	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.5	38.50	257.80	
<b>2 Erin O'Neill (2010) -- Southend Diving #1506240</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.0			16.5	34.65	34.65	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	34.20	68.85	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	4.5			17.0	32.30	101.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	31.00	132.15	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	40.80	172.95	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.5	32.20	205.15	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	40.50	245.65	
<b>3 Lois Fell-Cowen (2009) -- Southend Diving #1411086</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	29.40	29.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	35.10	64.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	7.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	35.15	99.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	6.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.5	32.55	132.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	169.40	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	38.40	207.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	36.30	244.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Female Group B 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4 Myia Richards (2009) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1371479</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.0		15.0	24.00	24.00	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	7.0	6.0	5.0	4.5		17.0	35.70	59.70	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.5	35.15	94.85	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	7.0	6.0	5.0	5.5		16.5	34.65	129.50	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0		16.5	39.60	169.10	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.0	45.90	215.00	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0		12.0	26.40	241.40	
<b>5 Lexi Davies (2009) -- Plymouth Diving Club #1430038</b>													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5		17.5	36.75	36.75	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.0	27.20	63.95	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.5	29.45	93.40	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.0		16.5	34.65	128.05	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.0		14.0	37.80	165.85	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0	2.5		9.5	26.60	192.45	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	5.0	4.0	5.5		16.5	39.60	232.05	
<b>(6) Isla-Grace Henderson (2010) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #90004586</b>													
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	32.40	32.40	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		18.0	34.20	66.60	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0		20.0	32.00	98.60	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	4.5	5.5	4.0	4.0		14.0	29.40	128.00	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	34.65	162.65	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.5	3.5	5.5	5.5		16.0	35.20	197.85	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0		11.0	29.70	227.55	
<b>6 Emily Anstis (2009) -- Southend Diving #1292159</b>													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5		15.0	31.50	31.50	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0		12.0	25.20	56.70	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0		16.5	29.70	86.40	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5		15.5	24.80	111.20	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0		12.5	30.00	141.20	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0		14.0	37.80	179.00	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5		14.0	39.20	218.20	
<b>7 Evie Royal (2009) -- Plymouth Diving Club #1734883</b>													
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5		16.0	32.00	32.00	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.0	5.5		17.0	30.60	62.60	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.5		15.0	28.50	91.10	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5		16.0	25.60	116.70	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	4.5		15.5	32.55	149.25	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.5	38.50	187.75	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	5.5		12.0	28.80	216.55	
<b>8 Rain Downer (2009) -- Southend Diving #1474116</b>													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0		16.0	33.60	33.60	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5		17.5	31.50	65.10	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0		12.0	22.80	87.90	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	4.0		15.5	32.55	120.45	
5134D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	4.5	4.5	2.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	33.75	154.20	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.0	5.5		15.0	36.00	190.20	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.0		11.0	24.20	214.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Female Group B 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>9 Elodie Biggam (2010) -- Dacorum Diving Club #1390424</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	4.0			17.0	35.70	35.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.5	25.65	61.35	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	33.30	94.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	26.25	120.90	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.5	27.50	148.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	41.85	190.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	3.0	2.5	2.5	4.5			9.5	22.80	213.05	
<b>(11) Poppy Reid (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #90020352</b>													
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	25.65	25.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	50.45	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	4.0	5.5	4.0	5.5			14.5	30.45	80.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	4.5			16.5	33.00	113.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	37.20	151.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	6.0			14.5	39.15	190.25	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.5	3.5	3.0	2.5	1.5			8.0	22.40	212.65	
<b>10 Samantha Barr (2010) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1483264</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			16.0	25.60	25.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	4.5	6.0			18.0	32.40	58.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	5.0			13.0	24.70	82.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.5	29.00	111.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	4.5			17.0	35.70	147.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	4.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	39.60	187.00	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	25.20	212.20	
<b>11 Daisy Dennison (2010) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1481312</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	57.90	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	33.30	91.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.0			16.0	30.40	121.60	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	3.0	3.5	3.0	2.0	2.5			8.5	17.00	138.60	
404C Inward Double Somersault	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	3.5			15.0	36.00	174.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	36.30	210.90	
<b>(14) Annabel Bostock (2010) -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest) #90013431</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	25.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			15.5	27.90	53.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	29.45	82.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	32.55	115.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	147.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	6.0			15.0	33.00	180.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	30.80	210.80	
<b>12 Tobi Fayomi (2010) -- Cambridge Dive Team #1299018</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	32.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	29.45	61.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.0			14.5	27.55	89.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	27.00	116.40	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.5	31.90	148.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	3.5			16.0	33.60	181.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.5	4.5	3.5	4.0			13.0	28.60	210.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Female Group B 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>13 Regan Raffell (2010) -- Southend Diving #1360060</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	27.20	27.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.5	29.00	56.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	25.20	81.40	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	108.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	26.25	134.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.0			15.5	34.10	168.75	
404C Inward Double Somersault	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			15.0	36.00	204.75	
<b>14 Sofia Granton-Crow (2009) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1754904</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	24.80	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			16.0	22.40	47.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	27.90	75.10	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	18.90	94.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	35.70	129.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	36.00	165.70	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	38.50	204.20	
<b>(18) Jess Wilson (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #90020669</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	32.40	32.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	22.80	55.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.0	5.5			18.0	37.80	93.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	123.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.5			11.5	25.30	148.30	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	34.80	183.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	1.0	2.5	2.0	2.0	2.5			6.5	17.55	200.65	
<b>15 Eva Lang (2009) -- Plymouth Diving Club #1398324</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	27.00	27.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	53.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	32.30	85.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	34.65	120.35	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.3	2.5	4.5	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	20.70	141.05	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.0			16.5	36.30	177.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	2.5	3.5	3.0	1.5	3.5			9.0	21.60	198.95	2
<b>(20) Sophie Neculai (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #90015955</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.0	5.5	3.5	4.0			13.0	23.40	23.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	28.50	51.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	33.60	85.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	25.20	110.70	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	143.70	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	2.5	3.5	3.0	3.0	2.0			8.5	17.00	160.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	197.90	
<b>16 Naya Sogut (2009) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #1663247</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.0	29.40	55.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	27.90	83.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	31.35	115.05	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	3.0	2.5	2.5	2.5			8.0	17.60	132.65	
404C Inward Double Somersault	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	3.0			13.5	32.40	165.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	5.0	4.5	3.0	4.0			12.5	30.00	195.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Female Group B 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(22) Elizabeth Marshall (2010) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #90019360</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5			15.0	27.00	27.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	22.80	49.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	74.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	33.60	108.20	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	137.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.0	3.5	2.5	3.0	3.0			9.5	19.95	157.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.0	33.00	190.85	
<b>17 Hannah Hopkinson (2009) -- Amersham Swimming Club #1419847</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	3.5	4.0	5.0	4.0			13.0	20.80	20.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0			13.0	23.40	44.20	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	26.10	70.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	30.45	100.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	26.00	126.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	25.65	152.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	37.40	189.80	
<b>18 Poppy Jones (2010) -- Plymouth Diving Club #1447073</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	27.30	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.0	6.5			17.5	26.25	53.55	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	25.20	78.75	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	107.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.0	25.60	132.85	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	22.00	154.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	189.50	
<b>19 Sophie Uminski (2009) -- Dacorum Diving Club #1522779</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	21.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	28.80	50.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	3.0	2.5	3.5	3.0	3.0			9.0	17.10	67.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	32.55	100.05	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	3.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			14.5	31.90	131.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	34.00	165.95	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	22.40	188.35	
<b>20 Megan Norton (2009) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1421878</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.0	20.80	20.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			13.0	27.30	48.10	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0			13.0	23.40	71.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	29.45	100.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	31.20	132.15	
404C Inward Double Somersault	3	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5			13.0	31.20	163.35	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	2.5	3.5	3.0	1.5	2.5			8.0	17.60	180.95	
<b>(27) Amelia Leslie (2010) -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest) #90024102</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	20.30	20.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	45.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.0	20.90	66.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0			12.5	23.75	90.55	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.5	27.00	117.55	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	28.60	146.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	32.55	178.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Female Group B 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(28) Jade Hendrie (2010) -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest) #90013805</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	5.5			19.0	26.60	26.60	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	25.50	52.10	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	27.90	80.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	30.40	110.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	139.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	3.5	3.0	2.0	3.0			9.0	17.10	156.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	22.05	178.35	
<b>21 Artezina Kontopoulou (2010) -- Sandwell Diving Club #1742482</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			15.0	21.00	21.00	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	21.00	42.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	23.40	65.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.5	18.05	83.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	112.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	30.45	142.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	33.00	175.70	
<b>22 Georgina Seath (2009) -- Tunbridge Wells Diving Club #1399270</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	23.80	23.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	18.40	42.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	23.75	65.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	6.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			14.0	28.00	93.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	125.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	2.5	4.0	2.5	2.5	4.5			9.0	17.10	142.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	32.30	175.25	
<b>23 Lana Cooper (2010) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1378748</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	23.20	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.5	24.50	47.70	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	74.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.0	26.60	101.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	31.50	132.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	2.0			9.5	19.00	151.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	21.60	173.40	
<b>24 Martha Ticehurst (2009) -- Plymouth Diving Club #1504855</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	33.60	33.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	5.0	3.5	5.5			13.5	24.30	57.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	21.85	79.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	3.5	2.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	18.90	98.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	27.60	126.25	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	1.0	1.5	1.5	1.5	2.0			4.5	9.90	136.15	
404C Inward Double Somersault	3	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.0			14.5	34.80	170.95	
<b>25 Kayla Segun (2009) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1507252</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	24.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	4.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	31.50	56.30	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	25.20	81.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.0	24.70	106.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.0	2.0	3.0	3.0	2.5			8.5	20.40	126.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	2.0	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			10.5	28.35	154.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	2.0	3.0	2.5	2.0	2.0			6.5	12.35	167.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Female Group B 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>26 Jasmine Orrell (2009) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1425149</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	27.20	27.20	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	21.70	48.90	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.0	4.0			16.0	28.80	77.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	27.55	105.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	2.5	2.5	2.0	2.5	2.0			7.0	15.40	120.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	30.45	151.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	2.5	3.0	2.0	2.0	3.5			7.5	14.25	165.35	
<b>27 Poppy Rice (2010) -- Southend Diving #1584064</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	2.0	1.0	2.0	1.5	1.5			5.0	9.50	33.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	3.5	2.5	3.5	3.0	4.0			10.0	19.00	52.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	31.35	83.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	33.00	116.85	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	2.5	4.0	2.5	2.5	3.0			8.0	16.00	132.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			14.0	29.40	162.25	
<b>28 Hana Cheung (2009) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1367074</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	4.0			16.0	25.60	25.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	25.20	50.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	23.75	74.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0			12.0	25.20	99.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	1.0	0.5	1.5	0.5	0.0			2.0	4.80	104.55	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	27.60	132.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.5	28.35	160.50	

## Female Group A 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Tegan Fookes (2008) -- Star Diving Club Guildford #1371731</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			22.0	33.00	33.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	34.85	67.85	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.0	35.20	103.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	34.85	137.90	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	29.45	167.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	40.80	208.15	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	3.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	27.60	235.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	38.40	274.15	
<b>2 Chloe Strutt (2008) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1365791</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	61.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	34.85	95.85	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	8.0	7.5			20.5	30.75	126.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	38.50	165.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	197.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.5	32.40	229.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			16.0	32.00	261.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Female Group A 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>3 Scarlett Hallam (2007) -- Dacorum Diving Club #1597535</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0			20.5	30.75	30.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	5.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	26.00	56.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	28.35	85.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	114.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	33.15	147.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	4.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.5	38.50	185.65	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.2	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	218.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	39.60	258.25	
<b>4 Eva O'Reilly (2007) -- Star Diving Club Guildford #1298081</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	30.00	30.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	58.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	32.00	90.90	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	121.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	28.35	149.85	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	35.65	185.50	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	31.05	216.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	253.75	
<b>5 Delfina Thomas (2007) -- Tunbridge Wells Diving Club #1261338</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	28.50	28.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	56.55	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	88.85	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	28.90	117.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	30.45	148.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	34.80	183.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	37.40	220.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	250.40	
<b>6 Tilly Rollinson (2007) -- Dacorum Diving Club #1310137</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	49.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	75.90	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	101.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	33.00	134.40	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	37.95	172.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	36.00	208.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	31.20	239.55	
<b>7 Jessica Ireland (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1327154</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	30.00	30.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	58.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	86.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	114.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	4.5			16.0	33.60	148.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	6.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	180.45	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	28.75	209.20	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	29.40	238.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Female Group A 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>8 Claire Kettler (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1358447</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0		17.0	28.90	28.90	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	26.40	55.30	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5		17.0	28.90	84.20	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.0	33.00	117.20	
5221D	Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5		14.5	24.65	141.85	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5		11.5	23.00	164.85	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0		11.5	24.15	189.00	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	6.5	6.0	5.0		16.0	35.20	224.20	
<b>9 Rose McCabe (2008) -- Plymouth Diving Club #1351309</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0		18.0	27.00	27.00	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0		14.0	23.80	50.80	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	5.5		13.0	22.10	72.90	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	7.0		19.0	30.40	103.30	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.5	32.55	135.85	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	36.30	172.15	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0		11.0	25.30	197.45	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.5	3.5		11.0	26.40	223.85	
<b>10 Abbie Hindle (2006) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #1200537</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	27.00	27.00	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	24.00	51.00	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5		13.5	29.70	80.70	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.0	4.5	4.5		15.0	25.50	106.20	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5		15.0	25.50	131.70	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0		12.0	25.20	156.90	
104B	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.0	34.50	191.40	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5		14.0	30.80	222.20	
<b>11 Anna Fischer (2006) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #1585081</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5		17.0	25.50	25.50	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0		19.0	32.30	57.80	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.5	29.60	87.40	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.5	31.45	118.85	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	2.0	2.5	2.0	3.0	2.0		6.5	13.65	132.50	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5		15.5	31.00	163.50	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0		12.5	26.25	189.75	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5		12.0	28.80	218.55	
<b>12 Imogen Fitzsimmons (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1254922</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	24.75	24.75	
5211A	Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	5.0	4.0	5.5	5.5	5.0		15.5	27.90	52.65	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		18.0	28.80	81.45	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0		14.5	24.65	106.10	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5		13.0	31.20	137.30	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.0	5.5	5.5	5.0		15.5	34.10	171.40	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0		14.0	32.20	203.60	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	2.0	3.0	1.5	1.5	3.0		6.5	13.65	217.25	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Female Group A 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>13 Ruby Taylor-Ross (2008) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1371115</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	55.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	82.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	23.80	106.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	25.20	131.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	30.00	161.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0			12.0	28.80	190.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.0	24.20	214.20	
<b>14= Quinn Kettler (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1358448</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	26.35	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	52.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	78.25	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	105.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	2.5	4.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	19.80	125.05	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	5.0			11.5	25.30	150.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.0	26.00	176.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	31.90	208.25	
<b>14= Dimarni Washington-Scott (2008) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1378368</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.5	26.25	26.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	51.85	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.5	5.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	19.55	71.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	96.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	33.60	130.50	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	26.45	156.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.0	27.30	184.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.0	24.00	208.25	
<b>16 Skye Loukes (2008) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1426219</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	21.75	47.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.0	24.00	71.25	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	96.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	30.45	127.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	2.5	3.5	2.0	3.0	3.0			8.5	20.40	147.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	183.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.5	3.5			11.0	24.20	207.80	
<b>17 Hannah Ashdown (2008) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #1505230</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	28.05	55.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	23.80	78.85	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			15.5	24.80	103.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			11.5	24.15	127.80	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	23.10	150.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.0	26.00	176.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.0	30.80	207.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Female Group A 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>18 Emma Buckley (2007) -- Amersham Swimming Club #1330646</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	23.40	23.40	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.5			17.0	25.50	48.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	72.90	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	23.80	96.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	3.5	4.5	5.0	3.0	5.0			13.0	27.30	124.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	153.75	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	25.65	179.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	205.80	
<b>19 Erin Healey (2008) -- Plymouth Diving Club #1481650</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	52.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	27.20	79.70	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	2.5	2.5	2.0	3.0	2.5			7.5	15.75	95.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	4.0	5.5	4.0	5.0			13.5	28.35	123.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	5.0	4.0	3.5	4.5			12.5	28.75	152.55	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	1.5	1.5	2.5	2.5	2.0			6.0	14.40	166.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			15.0	36.00	202.95	
<b>20 Amy Robertson (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1421879</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	28.05	28.05	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	27.75	55.80	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	83.80	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	23.80	107.60	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	20.40	128.00	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	33.35	161.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	3.5	2.0	2.0	2.0			7.0	16.80	178.15	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	24.70	202.85	
<b>21 Maddie Elliott (2007) -- Plymouth Diving Club #1487008</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	25.50	52.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	20.80	73.30	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	1.5	3.5	1.5	2.5	2.5			6.5	13.65	86.95	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	124.75	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	3.5	3.0	3.0	4.0	4.5			10.5	24.15	148.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	2.5	1.5	3.5	1.5			7.0	16.80	165.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	28.80	194.50	
<b>22 Zara Palmer (2008) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1474917</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	23.80	23.80	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	47.80	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	73.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.5			12.5	21.25	94.65	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	3.5	3.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			13.0	22.10	116.75	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	5.0			11.0	24.20	140.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	170.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0			11.5	23.00	193.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Female Group A 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>23 Eilidh Cowe (2007) -- Sandwell Diving Club #1182424</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	19.50	42.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	66.80	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	24.65	91.45	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.0			13.0	22.10	113.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	141.60	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	3.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	21.60	163.20	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			14.5	21.75	184.95	
<b>24 Isabelle Geary (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1367080</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	22.95	45.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	19.20	64.65	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	85.05	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	29.45	114.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	23.10	137.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.0	22.00	159.60	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.5			11.0	24.20	183.80	
<b>25 Lacie-Mae Patterson (2008) -- Manchester Aquatics Centre #1259159</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	20.15	20.15	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	6.0			15.5	24.80	44.95	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.5	20.25	65.20	
302C Reverse Somersault	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	22.40	87.60	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	4.0	4.5	2.5	3.5	4.0			11.5	20.70	108.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	27.20	135.50	
402B Inward Somersault	1	1.7	4.0	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	19.55	155.05	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	4.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	20.90	175.95	
<b>(26) Anna Duthie (2008) -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest) #90013437</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	30.75	30.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			17.5	29.75	60.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	1.5	3.0	2.0	2.0	2.0			6.0	9.60	70.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	2.0	2.0	1.5	1.5	2.5			5.5	11.00	81.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0			9.5	20.90	102.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.5	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.5			11.5	24.15	126.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	126.15	1
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.0	38.40	164.55	
<b>(27) Sophia West (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) (withdrew) #90012317</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	23.80	23.80	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	47.80	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	72.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	93.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	1.5	4.0	2.0	2.0	2.0			6.0	13.20	106.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	106.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	106.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	106.20	

## Open Group C 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
------	--------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-------	--------	-------	-----

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Open Group C 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Hakim Whyte (2011) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1579634</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	37.40	62.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	5.5	4.0	5.0	4.0			13.0	19.50	82.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	37.40	119.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.0	44.00	163.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	6.5	6.0	4.5	5.5			18.0	46.80	210.60	
<b>2 Seb Surry (2011) -- Southend Diving #1670386</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			16.5	26.40	26.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	55.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.0	5.5			17.5	38.50	93.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	32.00	125.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	34.10	159.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	40.80	200.60	
<b>3 Lucas Bishop (2012) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1524878</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	59.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	32.00	91.50	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	31.50	123.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	5.5	4.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	162.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	34.80	197.40	
<b>(4) Oliver Dobbie (2011) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #90029326</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.5	23.20	23.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	54.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.0			18.0	30.60	85.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	120.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	29.00	149.45	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	7.0	5.0	5.0			17.0	37.40	186.85	
<b>4 Noah Baker (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1670387</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	32.30	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.0	33.00	65.30	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.0	27.20	92.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.5			16.0	35.20	127.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	3.5			14.0	28.00	155.70	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			12.5	28.75	184.45	
<b>5 Brogann Gainfort (2012) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1579640</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	26.35	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	20.00	46.35	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	76.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	6.0	4.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	114.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.5	29.00	143.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	177.25	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Open Group C 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>6 Harry Westbury (2012) -- Plymouth Diving Club #1479222</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	24.00	24.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	50.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	29.40	79.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	25.00	104.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			15.5	34.10	138.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	171.85	
<b>(8) Blair Crooks (2011) -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest) #90015739</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	7.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	26.25	26.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	54.30	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	3.0	3.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			11.5	21.85	76.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.5	3.5			11.5	23.00	99.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	133.25	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			15.0	33.00	166.25	
<b>7 Ronnie Reed (2011) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1642038</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	29.75	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	6.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	24.75	54.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	76.10	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	5.0			12.5	21.25	97.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			16.5	36.30	133.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	28.80	162.45	
<b>8 Isaac Beck (2012) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1695397</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.5	33.75	33.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	18.75	52.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	76.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.5	28.05	104.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	139.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	2.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	21.00	160.75	
<b>9 Ryan Church (2012) -- Cambridge Dive Team #1461595</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.0	6.0			19.5	25.35	50.10	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	79.70	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	4.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	108.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	28.90	137.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	23.10	160.60	
<b>10 Seb Auld (2012) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1695444</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	1.5	1.0	0.5	1.5	1.5			4.0	6.40	6.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	35.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	4.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	74.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			12.5	25.00	99.80	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	6.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	28.35	128.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	2.0	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.0			9.5	22.80	150.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Open Group C 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>11 Rami Cooper (2012) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1584446</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	49.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	75.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	102.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	29.00	131.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	2.0	3.0	3.0	4.0	2.0			8.0	19.20	150.50	
<b>12 Evan Cooper (2012) -- Darlington ASC #1519126</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	24.65	24.65	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	26.40	51.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	3.0	5.0	3.0	3.5	4.0			10.5	22.05	73.10	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	4.0	3.5	3.0	2.0			10.5	17.85	90.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	31.90	122.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	27.60	150.45	
<b>13 Jack Ellis (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1497593</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	51.10	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.5			21.0	35.70	86.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	1.0	0.5	1.0	2.0	2.5			4.0	8.00	94.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	3.5	4.5	5.5	4.0			13.0	28.60	123.40	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.5	3.0	3.5	5.0	3.5			10.5	23.10	146.50	
<b>(16) Bruno Nowicki (2012) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #90032277</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	6.5	4.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	21.45	21.45	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	29.25	50.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.5	3.5	3.5	5.0	3.5			10.5	16.80	67.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.0	3.0	3.5	5.0	3.0			9.5	16.15	83.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			13.0	22.10	105.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	3.0	3.0	5.0	2.0			11.0	24.20	129.95	

## Open Group A 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(1) Matthew Marshall (2007) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #90015866</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.0			21.5	34.40	34.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	8.0	8.0	7.0	7.5			22.5	40.50	74.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.5			18.5	35.15	110.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	40.95	151.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	34.65	185.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	46.80	232.45	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	7.0	7.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			20.0	48.00	280.45	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	7.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	44.55	325.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Open Group A 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Alex Cookson (2006) -- Star Diving Club Guildford #1218164</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			22.0	35.20	35.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	40.95	76.15	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	22.50	98.65	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	33.25	131.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	40.95	172.85	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	2.5			11.0	29.70	202.55	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	40.60	243.15	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	8.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	44.40	287.55	
<b>2 Fred Crossley (2008) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1421159</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	30.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			20.0	36.00	66.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	39.90	106.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	33.60	139.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	176.65	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	41.25	217.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	32.40	250.30	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	36.40	286.70	
<b>3 Max Goodwin (2007) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1628371</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.0	33.60	33.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	27.20	60.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	28.80	89.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	30.40	120.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	35.00	155.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	194.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.0	5.5	4.5	6.5			18.0	48.60	243.20	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	36.00	279.20	
<b>4 Ryan Spiteri (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1254939</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	33.60	33.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	60.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	30.60	90.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	26.60	117.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	33.60	150.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	42.00	192.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	3.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	31.05	223.85	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	43.75	267.60	
<b>5 Joe Roberts (2007) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #1428117</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	31.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.0	24.00	55.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.0	22.80	78.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	108.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	7.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	32.30	140.60	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	33.60	174.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	47.25	221.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	257.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Open Group A 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>6 Ben Hall (2006) -- Plymouth Diving Club #1431952</b>													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0		15.5	32.55	32.55	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0		12.5	18.75	51.30	
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5		16.0	27.20	78.50	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.5	27.90	106.40	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0		14.5	34.80	141.20	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0		12.0	32.40	173.60	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5		14.5	40.60	214.20	
5136D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 3 Twists	3	3.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5		14.0	42.00	256.20	
<b>7 Tommy Hadjicostas (2006) -- Southend Diving #1353574</b>													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	6.0		15.5	32.55	32.55	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		17.0	25.50	58.05	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5		15.0	28.50	86.55	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.5	29.45	116.00	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5		16.0	32.00	148.00	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	3.5		12.5	33.75	181.75	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0		11.0	30.80	212.55	
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.5	43.40	255.95	
<b>8 Jasper Hussain (2007) -- Amersham Swimming Club #1579028</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5		17.0	27.20	27.20	
401B	Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0		20.0	28.00	55.20	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0		16.5	31.35	86.55	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5		10.5	19.95	106.50	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.5	38.85	145.35	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	34.65	180.00	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	39.60	219.60	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	3.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5		14.0	33.60	253.20	
<b>9 Finlay Stratford (2007) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #1442751</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0		15.5	24.80	24.80	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	31.50	56.30	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0		16.0	28.80	85.10	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	3.5	5.5	4.5	5.5		14.0	26.60	111.70	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0		14.5	30.45	142.15	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	1.0	1.5	2.5	2.0	1.0		4.5	12.60	154.75	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.0	36.00	190.75	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	36.00	226.75	

## Female Group D Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Lily Houzago (2013) -- Star Diving Club Guildford #1528249</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.5	26.25	26.25	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	8.5		20.5	32.80	59.05	
301C	Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5		18.0	28.80	87.85	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.0	30.60	118.45	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5		20.5	45.10	163.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Female Group D Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Eimear Satherley (2013) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1593500</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	7.0	7.0	8.0	6.0		20.5	34.85	34.85	
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5		10.0	17.00	51.85	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5		14.5	29.00	80.85	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.0	37.40	118.25	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.5		15.5	37.20	155.45	
<b>3 Flo Hall (2014) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1579638</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.5	26.35	26.35	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	7.0	7.5	6.0	7.0	7.0		21.0	33.60	59.95	
612B	Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.5		18.0	30.60	90.55	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0		12.5	25.00	115.55	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	4.5	6.0	6.5		17.0	37.40	152.95	
<b>4 Swara Suryavanshi (2013) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1695479</b>													
101B	Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5		15.5	20.15	20.15	
401B	Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		17.5	26.25	46.40	
201C	Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5		17.0	25.50	71.90	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		17.5	29.75	101.65	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0		19.0	41.80	143.45	
<b>5 Beth Moxon (2014) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1695365</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5		17.5	26.25	26.25	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5		16.5	26.40	52.65	
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	30.60	83.25	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.5	26.35	109.60	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5		14.5	31.90	141.50	
<b>6 Ayla Jackson (2014) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1695396</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.5	27.75	27.75	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0		13.0	20.80	48.55	
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0		15.0	25.50	74.05	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	30.60	104.65	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0		14.5	31.90	136.55	
<b>7 Libby Edelson (2013) -- Star Diving Club Guildford #1479117</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5		19.0	28.50	28.50	
101B	Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.5	5.5		16.5	21.45	49.95	
201C	Back Dive	5	1.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0		21.0	31.50	81.45	
301C	Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	7.0		17.0	27.20	108.65	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.0	27.20	135.85	
<b>8 Daisy Costello (2014) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1695461</b>													
101B	Forward Dive	5	1.3	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	19.50	19.50	
401B	Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.5	24.75	44.25	
301C	Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.0		11.0	17.60	61.85	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0		14.5	24.65	86.50	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.5	7.0	7.0	5.5	6.0		19.5	42.90	129.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Female Group D Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(9) Claudia Gibb (2013) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #90034640</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	32.30	32.30	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	56.30	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	81.80	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	4.0	5.0	4.0			14.5	24.65	106.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	3.0	4.5	3.5	3.0	3.0			9.5	20.90	127.35	
<b>9 Willow Denniff (2013) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1601040</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.5	5.0			16.0	24.00	24.00	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	6.0	6.0			16.0	24.00	48.00	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	72.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.5	19.55	92.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	126.45	
<b>10 Orla Gainfort (2014) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1695470</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	20.15	20.15	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	40.40	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	18.00	58.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	84.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	121.05	
<b>11 Olivia Loney (2014) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1695486</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.0	4.5	3.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	18.20	18.20	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	21.00	39.20	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	58.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	20.40	78.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	35.20	114.00	
<b>12 Betsy Crossley (2014) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1695491</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	16.90	16.90	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	18.00	34.90	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	5.0	5.0			13.5	20.25	55.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.0	32.30	87.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	3.5	4.5	4.5	2.0	2.0			10.0	22.00	109.45	
<b>13 Gaia De Vries (2014) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1757962</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	18.85	18.85	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.0	4.0			11.0	16.50	35.35	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	24.75	60.10	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	79.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.0			11.0	18.70	98.00	
<b>14 Lydia Wade (2013) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1579660</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	23.80	48.55	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.0	3.0			9.0	15.30	63.85	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	2.0	2.0	2.5	2.0	2.5			6.5	10.40	74.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	2.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	19.80	94.05	

## Open Group D Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Alex Christian (2013) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1622186</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	28.50	28.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Open Group D Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.5	28.00	56.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	34.00	90.50	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			18.5	31.45	121.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	37.40	159.35	
<b>(2) Zachary Koshovyy (2013) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #90024739</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	31.50	31.50	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	29.75	61.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	89.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	113.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	45.10	158.40	
<b>2 Cai Tobin (2013) -- South West London Diving Club #1486836</b>													
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	3.5	4.5			14.0	23.80	23.80	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	51.00	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	77.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			18.5	31.45	108.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	42.90	151.70	
<b>3 Beau Barry (2014) -- Southend Diving #1675185</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	31.50	31.50	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.0	27.20	58.70	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	84.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	117.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	34.10	151.55	
<b>4 Seth Greentree (2013) -- Plymouth Diving Club #1696979</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	7.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	29.75	56.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	80.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	114.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	147.85	
<b>5 Blake Scroxtton (2014) -- Southend Diving #1694978</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	23.25	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.0	35.20	58.45	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.5	28.00	86.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	113.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	34.10	147.75	
<b>6 Hunter Mapstone (2013) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1689566</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	27.75	27.75	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	52.55	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.5			16.0	27.20	79.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	31.45	111.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	137.60	
<b>(8) Alfie O'Donnell (2014) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #90032274</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	27.20	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	3.5	5.0	4.0	3.0	3.5			11.0	18.70	45.90	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.0	18.70	64.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.5	29.70	94.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	3.0	3.5			11.0	22.00	116.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Open Group D Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>7 Sam Baker (2013) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1695449</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	20.80	20.80	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.5	17.25	38.05	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.0			9.5	14.25	52.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	21.25	73.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	34.10	107.65	

## Open Group A/B 3m Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Alex Cookson (2006) -- Star Diving Club Guildford #1218164</b>																	
<b>Max Goodwin (2007) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1628371</b>																	
103B	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			6.0	4.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	30.0	36.00	36.00	
403B	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.0			4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0	3.5	23.5	28.20	64.20	
105B	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			7.5	7.0	8.5	7.0	7.0	33.0	47.52	111.72	
405C	3	2.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			8.0	5.0	7.0	6.5	8.0	34.0	55.08	166.80	
5233D	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			6.0	7.0	5.5	5.0	6.5	29.5	42.48	209.28	
<b>2 Charles Tibbatts (2010) -- Cambridge Dive Team #1425678</b>																	
<b>Rufus Bord (2009) -- Cambridge Dive Team #1299021</b>																	
101B	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	32.5	39.00	39.00	
301C	3	2.0	7.5	6.5	4.5	5.0			5.5	6.0	5.0	4.0	5.5	27.5	33.00	72.00	
105B	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	7.5	29.5	42.48	114.48	
303C	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	7.5	31.0	37.20	151.68	
5233D	3	2.4	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	26.5	38.16	189.84	
<b>3 Louie McCue (2009) -- Plymouth Diving Club #1483588</b>																	
<b>Lincoln Stephens (2010) -- Plymouth Diving Club #1587636</b>																	
103B	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	31.5	37.80	37.80	
403B	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			5.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.5	25.0	30.00	67.80	
5231D	3	2.0	4.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			4.0	4.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	27.5	33.00	100.80	
105B	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	31.0	44.64	145.44	
405C	3	2.7	3.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			4.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	25.0	40.50	185.94	
<b>(4) Jamie Lamplugh (2010) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #90015891</b>																	
<b>Tom Mantle (2010) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #90020108</b>																	
103B	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			6.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	27.0	32.40	32.40	
201B	3	2.0	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.0	25.0	30.00	62.40	
403B	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	27.5	34.65	97.05	
5132D	3	2.1	4.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			6.0	6.0	3.5	4.5	5.5	28.0	35.28	132.33	
105B	3	2.4	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	30.0	43.20	175.53	
<b>4 Noah Havis (2009) -- Southend Diving #1584066</b>																	
<b>Hayden Low (2009) -- Southend Diving #1499317</b>																	
5231D	3	2.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	28.0	33.60	33.60	
403B	3	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			6.5	6.0	7.0	5.5	5.5	30.5	36.60	70.20	
105B	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			5.5	4.0	5.0	3.5	4.5	23.5	33.84	104.04	
405C	3	2.7	3.0	2.5	5.5	5.0			4.0	3.5	4.5	2.5	3.0	18.5	29.97	134.01	
5233D	3	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			4.5	5.5	4.5	4.0	3.0	23.0	33.12	167.13	

## Female Group C Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
------	--------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-------	--------	-------	-----

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



**1 Sophia Harris (2011) -- Star Diving Club Guildford #1448735**

101B	Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	18.0	27.00	27.00
201B	Back Dive	7.5	1.8	7.5	8.5	8.0	7.5	7.0	23.0	41.40	68.40
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	19.0	32.30	100.70
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	20.5	32.80	133.50
612B	Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	19.0	34.20	167.70
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	15.0	31.50	199.20

**2 Alice Morskyj (2012) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1513457**

101B	Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	22.5	33.75	33.75
401B	Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	19.5	29.25	63.00
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	17.5	28.00	91.00
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	16.5	28.05	119.05
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	14.5	24.65	143.70
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	16.5	36.30	180.00

**3 Emma Armstrong (2012) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1630149**

101B	Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.5	17.0	22.10	22.10
401B	Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	17.0	25.50	47.60
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5	5.0	13.5	21.60	69.20
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	4.5	4.0	6.5	6.5	16.5	28.05	97.25
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.0	7.5	7.0	8.0	6.5	21.5	36.55	133.80
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	16.0	38.40	172.20

**4 Emily Costello (2012) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1579636**

103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	17.0	27.20	27.20
201B	Back Dive	7.5	1.8	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.5	11.5	20.70	47.90
612B	Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	16.5	29.70	77.60
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	15.0	36.00	113.60
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	12.0	24.00	137.60
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	16.0	33.60	171.20

**5 Ella Coupland (2011) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1579657**

103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	18.0	28.80	28.80
612B	Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	11.5	20.70	49.50
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	16.0	27.20	76.70
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	15.0	33.00	109.70
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	15.0	30.00	139.70
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5	13.0	31.20	170.90

**(6) Isla Berry (2011) -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest) #90023596**

103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	12.5	21.25	21.25
201C	Back Dive	5	1.5	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	10.5	15.75	37.00
301C	Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	18.5	29.60	66.60
612B	Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	18.0	30.60	97.20
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	18.5	40.70	137.90
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	12.5	30.00	167.90

**6 Kaycie Illingworth (2011) -- Southend Diving #1317604**

401B	Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	7.5	7.5	6.5	8.0	7.0	22.0	30.80	30.80
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.0	28.80	59.60
301B	Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	13.0	24.70	84.30
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	18.0	28.80	113.10
612B	Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	13.0	23.40	136.50
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.5	4.5	12.5	26.25	162.75

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Female Group C Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>7 Erin Simmonds (2011) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1524876</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	21.60	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	21.60	43.20	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.5	3.5	5.0			14.0	26.60	69.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	5.0			18.0	36.00	105.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	4.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	29.40	135.20	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	162.20	
<b>8 Amelia Cole (2012) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1484640</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	20.80	50.55	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0			12.5	21.25	71.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	4.5	5.0	3.5	4.0			12.5	27.50	99.30	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	3.0	5.5			15.5	27.90	127.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	33.60	160.80	
<b>(10) Olivia Leslie (2012) -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest) #90032033</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	47.25	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.0	20.80	68.05	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.0	6.0	4.5	4.0	6.0			15.5	27.90	95.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	124.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	4.5			15.5	34.10	158.85	
<b>9 Chloe McCurdy (2011) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1584565</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.5	28.05	28.05	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	24.00	52.05	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	76.05	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	99.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	30.80	129.80	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.5	4.0	5.0	6.5	5.0			14.5	24.65	154.45	
<b>(12) Darcy Napier-Rey (2012) -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest) #90046033</b>													
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	26.25	26.25	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	48.75	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			16.5	24.75	73.50	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	24.80	98.30	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0			12.5	22.50	120.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	151.20	
<b>10 Mollie Cotter (2012) -- Southend Diving #1507046</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	25.50	25.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	24.15	49.65	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	14.40	64.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.0			14.0	30.80	94.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	6.5	6.0	4.5	5.0			16.0	32.00	126.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.0	24.20	151.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Female Group C Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(14) Vicky Chen (2011) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #90020038</b>													
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.0	6.0	4.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	24.50	24.50	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	46.10	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.5	3.0	5.5	4.5	3.5			12.5	21.25	67.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	7.0			17.5	28.00	95.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	33.00	128.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	22.00	150.35	
<b>(15) Belle Kerley (2012) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #90034620</b>													
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	24.00	24.00	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	23.10	47.10	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	66.30	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	3.5	3.0	3.0	4.0	4.0			10.5	17.85	84.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	112.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	29.70	141.85	
<b>(16) Lila Ross (2012) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #90034690</b>													
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	21.00	21.00	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	24.50	45.50	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	68.75	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			13.0	20.80	89.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	117.55	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0			12.0	21.60	139.15	
<b>(17) Ella Duthie (2011) -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest) #90030302</b>													
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	4.5	6.0	4.5	6.5	5.5			16.0	22.40	22.40	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	48.00	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	72.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			16.0	25.60	97.60	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	1.0	1.0	1.5	0.5	2.5			3.5	6.30	103.90	2
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.5	31.90	135.80	
<b>11 Florence Brindley (2012) -- Star Diving Club Guildford #1579200</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	22.10	44.60	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	67.80	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.0			10.5	17.85	85.65	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.5	19.55	105.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	3.5			11.5	25.30	130.50	
<b>12 Jessica Mather (2012) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1579665</b>													
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	23.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	42.30	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	3.0	2.5	3.5	3.5	4.0			10.0	17.00	59.30	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	81.70	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	2.5	2.0	4.0	5.5			11.5	19.55	101.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	2.5	2.5	3.0	4.0	3.0			8.5	18.70	119.95	

## Open Group B 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(1) Ben Morrice (2009) -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest) #90006518</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	7.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	28.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Open Group B 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	31.45	59.95	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	88.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	40.70	129.45	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	45.60	175.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	48.10	223.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.5	5.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.0	39.90	263.05	
<b>1 Noah Havis (2009) -- Southend Diving #1584066</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	29.75	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.5	27.75	57.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	30.00	87.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.0	30.80	118.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	157.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.0			15.5	40.30	198.20	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	46.80	245.00	
<b>2 Dominic Williams (2009) -- Cambridge Dive Team #1490957</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	28.50	28.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.5	33.15	61.65	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.0	4.5	5.5	6.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	84.85	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.2	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	40.70	125.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	38.40	163.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	38.40	202.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	42.00	244.35	
<b>3 Luke Raggett (2010) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1604637</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			19.0	32.30	59.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	87.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	36.30	123.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	4.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.0	34.00	157.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	37.70	195.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	238.50	
<b>4 Ben Matthams (2009) -- Cambridge Dive Team #1461597</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			20.0	34.00	61.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	85.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	35.20	121.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	34.00	155.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	39.60	194.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	42.00	236.60	
<b>5 Will Heath (2010) -- Plymouth Diving Club #1430037</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			18.5	27.75	27.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.5	5.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	58.95	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.5	33.15	92.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	122.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	37.40	160.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	7.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.5	35.00	195.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	234.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Open Group B 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>6 David Tomlinson (2009) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1421169</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	34.85	34.85	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			20.5	30.75	65.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	4.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	103.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.5	4.0			13.0	26.00	129.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	38.40	167.80	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	7.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	38.85	206.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	3.5			11.0	26.40	233.05	
<b>7 Charles Tibbatts (2010) -- Cambridge Dive Team #1425678</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	7.5	5.5			19.0	28.50	28.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	60.80	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	90.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.0	23.10	113.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	7.0	5.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	38.00	151.50	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	3.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	33.35	184.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	42.90	227.75	
<b>8 Hayden Low (2009) -- Southend Diving #1499317</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	28.90	28.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	24.00	52.90	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	79.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	31.90	111.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	42.90	154.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	191.25	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	36.25	227.50	
<b>9 Rufus Bord (2009) -- Cambridge Dive Team #1299021</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	30.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	61.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	93.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	129.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.5	36.30	165.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5			11.5	27.60	193.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	31.00	224.50	
<b>10 Leo Robinett (2010) -- Star Diving Club Guildford #1503739</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			21.0	31.50	31.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			19.0	32.30	63.80	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.0	30.40	94.20	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	124.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	32.00	156.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	193.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	3.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			11.0	26.40	219.50	
<b>(12) Tom Mantle (2010) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #90020108</b>													
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.5	29.75	29.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			20.0	32.00	61.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	6.0	4.5			14.0	28.00	89.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	33.00	122.75	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	35.70	158.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	188.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.0	3.0			11.0	26.40	214.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Open Group B 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(13) Jamie Lamplugh (2010) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #90015891</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5		20.0	30.00	30.00	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	25.50	55.50	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5		13.5	27.00	82.50	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	28.35	110.85	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5		15.0	36.00	146.85	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5		14.0	30.80	177.65	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.5	6.0	4.5	4.5		14.5	34.80	212.45	
<b>11 Jesse Cemal (2010) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1447750</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.0		17.5	29.75	29.75	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5		19.5	29.25	59.00	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5		15.5	24.80	83.80	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.5	26.35	110.15	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0		17.0	37.40	147.55	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	3.5	4.5	5.5	5.0		14.5	29.00	176.55	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0		16.0	35.20	211.75	
<b>12 Louie McCue (2009) -- Plymouth Diving Club #1483588</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.5	23.25	23.25	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5		17.0	28.90	52.15	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.0		12.0	25.20	77.35	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.0		14.5	30.45	107.80	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.5	34.10	141.90	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.0		14.0	33.60	175.50	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5		12.5	30.00	205.50	
<b>13 Archie Isbell (2010) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1524844</b>													
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0		15.5	34.10	34.10	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	24.00	58.10	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.0		17.0	28.90	87.00	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.0	27.20	114.20	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5		14.0	33.60	147.80	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5		14.5	29.00	176.80	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	3.5		13.5	28.35	205.15	
<b>(17) Alex Southwell (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #90023988</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0		19.0	28.50	28.50	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0		15.5	26.35	54.85	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	24.00	78.85	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0		16.0	27.20	106.05	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5		14.5	29.00	135.05	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5		15.0	33.00	168.05	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	2.0		10.0	24.00	192.05	
<b>(18) Semyon Bykov (2010) -- Aberdeen Diving Club (guest) #90023667</b>													
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	3.5	4.5	5.0	4.0		12.5	20.00	20.00	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	3.5	5.0	5.5	4.5		14.0	23.80	43.80	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5		14.0	23.80	67.60	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5		15.5	34.10	101.70	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0		18.0	39.60	141.30	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0		13.0	26.00	167.30	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	1.0	3.0	2.0	2.0	1.5		5.5	13.20	180.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Open Group B 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>14 Maryn Fraser (2010) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #1612727</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.5	23.25	23.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	51.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	18.75	70.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	24.65	94.70	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.0	30.80	125.50	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	3.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	148.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	28.60	177.05	
<b>15 Moss Lever (2010) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1524874</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	55.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.0	20.80	76.70	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	28.90	105.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	29.70	135.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	159.30	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	2.0	2.5	3.0	2.5	2.5			7.5	17.25	176.55	
<b>16 Lincoln Stephens (2010) -- Plymouth Diving Club #1587636</b>													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	34.65	34.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	61.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.0	23.80	84.80	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	2.5	4.0	4.5	3.0			10.0	20.00	104.80	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	2.0	2.0	3.0	2.5	1.5			6.5	13.65	118.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.5	2.5			10.5	25.20	143.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5			13.0	31.20	174.85	

## Female Group D 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Eimear Satherley (2013) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1593500</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.0			22.5	36.00	36.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	7.0	8.5	7.5	7.0			22.0	39.60	75.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	31.35	106.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.0			20.5	43.05	150.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	30.80	180.80	
<b>2 Lily Houzgo (2013) -- Star Diving Club Guildford #1528249</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.5	27.90	27.90	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0			20.0	36.00	63.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	92.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	126.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.5	37.05	163.95	
<b>3 Flo Hall (2014) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1579638</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	32.40	56.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0			12.0	25.20	81.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	28.60	110.20	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	39.60	149.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Female Group D 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>4 Beth Moxon (2014) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1695365</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0			20.5	28.70	28.70	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	28.80	57.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	33.25	90.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			20.0	32.00	122.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	25.65	148.40	
<b>5 Orla Gainfort (2014) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1695470</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	23.80	23.80	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			14.5	24.65	48.45	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.0	30.60	79.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	101.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			19.0	36.10	137.55	
<b>6 Libby Edelson (2013) -- Star Diving Club Guildford #1479117</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	5.5	5.0	7.0	7.0			19.5	27.30	27.30	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	21.60	48.90	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	29.70	78.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	28.00	106.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.0	30.40	137.00	
<b>7 Lydia Wade (2013) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1579660</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	25.60	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	23.80	49.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	76.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.0	3.0	4.0			13.0	24.70	101.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			15.5	32.55	133.65	
<b>8 Willow Denniff (2013) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1601040</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	7.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	23.40	48.60	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	26.10	74.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	98.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	32.30	131.00	
<b>9 Ayla Jackson (2014) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1695396</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	26.10	51.30	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	78.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	24.00	102.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.5			13.5	25.65	127.95	
<b>10 Olivia Loney (2014) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1695486</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	22.40	22.40	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	24.65	47.05	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	74.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	3.0	3.5	4.5	4.0			11.5	18.40	92.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	3.0	5.0			16.0	30.40	122.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Female Group D 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>(11) Claudia Gibb (2013) -- Edinburgh Diving Club (guest) #90034640</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.5	24.50	24.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	54.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	19.95	74.05	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.0	22.00	96.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	25.65	121.70	
<b>11 Gaia De Vries (2014) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1757962</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	23.10	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	45.60	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.0	22.10	67.70	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	7.0			18.0	32.40	100.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	121.70	
<b>12 Swara Suryavanshi (2013) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1695479</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	23.80	47.80	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	74.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	108.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	2.0	2.5	2.5	1.5	2.5			7.0	13.30	121.65	
<b>13 Betsy Crossley (2014) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1695491</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	16.80	39.30	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	6.0			16.5	28.05	67.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	90.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	29.45	120.00	
<b>14 Daisy Costello (2014) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1695461</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	21.70	44.20	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.0	3.0	3.5	2.0	3.0			9.0	16.20	60.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	83.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	114.95	
<b>15 Alexa Cooper (2013) -- Darlington ASC #1519125</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	16.80	16.80	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.5	20.30	37.10	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	3.0	2.5	2.5	3.0	2.5			8.0	14.40	51.50	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.0	4.0	3.0	2.0	3.5			9.5	17.10	68.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	27.55	96.15	

## Open Group A Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Fred Crossley (2008) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1421159</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	8.0	7.5	8.5	9.0	7.5			24.0	38.40	38.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.1	7.0	7.5	7.0	8.5	7.5			22.0	46.20	84.60	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0			24.0	43.20	127.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.5			17.5	36.75	164.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.5	8.0			23.0	55.20	219.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	6.0			15.5	41.85	261.60	
5251B Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.6	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.0			22.0	57.20	318.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Open Group A Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Max Goodwin (2007) -- Dive London Aquatics Club #1628371</b>													
612B	Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	34.20	34.20	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.9	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5		16.0	30.40	64.60	
201B	Back Dive	7.5	1.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0		14.5	26.10	90.70	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.5	37.00	127.70	
614B	Armstand Double Somersault	10	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.0	45.60	173.30	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0		15.0	40.50	213.80	
5152B	Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5		16.5	47.85	261.65	
<b>3 Jasper Hussain (2007) -- Amersham Swimming Club #1579028</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.0	27.20	27.20	
401B	Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0		20.0	28.00	55.20	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0		18.0	28.80	84.00	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.5		16.5	33.00	117.00	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0		16.0	35.20	152.20	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.5		13.5	32.40	184.60	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0		19.0	45.60	230.20	
<b>4 Ryan Spiteri (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1254939</b>													
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.0		19.0	28.50	28.50	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5		17.5	36.75	65.25	
201B	Back Dive	7.5	1.8	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5		14.5	26.10	91.35	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5		18.0	39.60	130.95	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5	4.5		10.5	28.35	159.30	
5134D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	7.5	2.5	3.0	5.0	3.0	4.0	4.0		11.0	27.50	186.80	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.3	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5		12.0	27.60	214.40	
<b>5 Finlay Stratford (2007) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #1442751</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0		15.5	24.80	24.80	
201B	Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	27.00	51.80	
301C	Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	5.5	4.5	4.0	6.0		14.0	22.40	74.20	
612B	Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	3.5	5.5	4.0	3.5	5.5		13.0	23.40	97.60	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	3.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	6.0		12.0	28.80	126.40	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.0	4.5		11.5	24.15	150.55	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0		14.5	31.90	182.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points